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President’s Message 
 

 

On behalf of the Board of MSWA I would like to thank all participants, 
officials, volunteers and supporters who made the LiveLighter 2015 All 
Club Challenge such as great success. The two day event ran smoothly 
and had a good friendly feel to it.   
We were especially pleased with the number of meet entrants (280) as 
there were several factors which could have impacted on meet 
numbers due to the meet being conducted 2 months earlier than usual.  
With to the State HBF OWS event being held on 21st March some 
members could not commit to another weekend and some were still in 
open water mode.   However with 65 members travelling to Hobart to 
compete at the 2015 National Championships next week it was a good 
hit-out for them. 

 

 

Feedback received at the awards presentations was that the meet was run superbly by Meet 
Director Peter Maloney and State Recorder Sandra Mutch with fantastic support from the 
Technical Officials team lead by Ron Gray. 

 

Extra special thanks needs to go to the volunteer marshalling team lead by Belmont’s Linda 
Stenning who worked hard to assist members to self-marshal.   Additionally the announcing 
team of Ivan Martinovich and Andrea Williams did a wonderful job in keeping everyone 
informed, entertained and on track. 

 

I want to thank all Clubs for your enthusiasm for the event and providing volunteers for 
timekeeping and other jobs when required.  Special thanks to the country members who 
travelled a long way to participate in the weekends swim.  Lastly congratulations to 
Claremont on winning Top Club and also to all age group winners. 

  
Gary Bradley 
President 
Masters Swimming WA 
 

 

 
 

 Congratulations  to  the overall winning  team, Claremont and  to all  teams who made  this  such a 
fantastic  competition.   271 members  from 26 Clubs participated, with a  combined  total of 1246 
individual swims and 127 relay teams. 

 

 The “Have a Go News” Encouragment Awards were presented to – Bianca Galipo (Carine), Brigid 
Tait (Claremont), Greg Bourne (Maida Vale), Sharon Hadden (Geraldton) 

 

 The Handicap trophy was won by Mandurah. 
 

 Geraldton won the highest scoring Country Club trophy – well done! 
 

 Female swimmer of the meet was Helen Bird from Beatty Park, with 3043 points. 
 

 Male swimmer of the meet was Paul Blackbeard from Claremont, with 3153 points. 
 



 
 

 
  

 

 

 

The final point score was: 

Place  Club  Club Code  Points 

   1  Claremont Masters  WCM  2,225 
   2  Beatty Park Masters  WOP  1,660 
   3  Geraldton AUSSI  WGT  1,008 
   4  Maida Vale Masters  WMV  815 
   5  Stadium Masters  WSU  771 
   6  Mandurah Masters  WMH  768 
   7  Riverton Masters  WRV  657 
   8  Fremantle Masters  WFR  609 
   9  Superfins WA Masters  WSF  562 
   10  Somerset Masters  WSM  512 
   11  Carine Masters  WCR  408 
   12  Bay View Saints  WBV  350 
   13  Melville Masters  WML  287 
   14  Westcoast Masters  WWC  276 
   15  Rockingham Masters  WRK  252 
   16  Armadale Masters  WAM  236 
   17  Whitford Masters  WWF  170 
   18  Perth City Swim Club  WPC  152 
   19  Belmont Masters  WBM  125 
   20  Albany Masters  WAB  99 
   21  Bunbury AUSSI Masters  WBB  82 
   22  Swan Hills Masters  WSH  78 
   23  Busselton Masters  WBS  58 
   24  LeisureparkMasters  WLP  51 
   25  Inglewood AUSSI  WIW  22 
 
 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Female Age Group Winners Male Age Group Winners 

Age Grp Swimmer Club Points Age Grp Swimmer Club Points 
18-24 Cheney, Emma Riverton 60 18-24  Arrow, Alistair Superfins 30 

25-29 Lee, Nikky Somerset 59 25-29 Anderson, Stuart Maida Vale 59 

30-34 Eisenhauer, Anna Claremont 59 30-34 Terve, Tarmo Riverton 58 

35-39 Brackstone, Kristy Claremont 60 35-39 Murphy, Lee Riverton 49 

40-44 Nesci, Elena Claremont 55 40-44 Eyre, Damien Riverton 60 

45-49  Burton, Patricia Claremont 58 45-49 Pavlinovich, Peter Busselton 58 

45-49  Brennan, Julie Geraldton 58 50-54  Stockwell, Dean Claremont 59 

50-54  Bell, Sally Claremont 59 50-54  Dunne, Anthony Claremont 59 

55-59 Whitehead, Heather Beatty Park 58 55-59 Blackbeard, Paul Claremont 60 

60-64  Parsons, Eleanor Stadium 59 60-64 Cragg, Graham Armadale 60 

65-69 Smith, Robyn Claremont 60 65-69 Croft, Graham Claremont 60 

70-74 Trimble, Kay Geraldton 58 70-74 Williams, Gwyn Maida Vale 59 

70-74 Williams, Gerda Mandurah 58 75-79 Gray, Stuart Claremont 60 

70-74 Johnson, Jeannie Somerset 58 80-84 Stewart, Ian Maida Vale 60 

75-79  Bird, Helen Beatty Park 60 85-89 Stanton, Tony Albany 60 

80-84 Jack, Norma Maida Vale 60 90-94 Kitay, Eli Beatty Park 60 

85-89  Clark, Gladys Beatty Park 50     



 
 

 
  

 

 

 

 

Female State Records   Female State Records 
AgeGroup  Distance  Stroke  Name  Club  AgeGroup  Distance  Stroke  Name  Club 

25‐29  100m  Backstroke  KATYA ANDERSON  WSF  75‐79  100m  Freestyle  PAULINE WINGATE  WMH 

25‐29  25m  Freestyle  NIKKY LEE  WSM  80‐84  100m  Breaststroke  NORMA JACK  WMV 

25‐29  25m  Breaststroke  SARAH WEINMAN  WOP  80‐84  200m  Breaststroke  NORMA JACK  WMV 

25‐29  25m  Breaststroke  SARAH WEINMAN  WOP  80‐84  25m  Breaststroke  NORMA JACK  WMV 

30‐34  100m  Butterfly  ANNA EISENHAUER  WCM  80‐84  25m  Breaststroke  NORMA JACK  WMV 

30‐34  200m  Butterfly  ANNA EISENHAUER  WCM  85‐89  25m  Backstroke  GLADYS CLARK  WOP 

30‐34  25m  Butterfly  ANNA EISENHAUER  WCM  85‐89  25m  Breaststroke  GLADYS CLARK  WOP 

30‐34  25m  Butterfly  ANNA EISENHAUER  WCM 
 

30‐34  50m  Butterfly  ANNA EISENHAUER  WCM 
  Male State Records 

40‐44  200m  Breaststroke  DANIELLE HOWARD  WSH  AgeGroup  Distance  Stroke  Name  Club 

45‐49  100m  Freestyle  JULIE BRENNAN  WGT  18‐24  25m  Freestyle  GABRIEL CIPRIANO  WBV 

45‐49  25m  Freestyle  JULIE BRENNAN  WGT  18‐24  25m  Freestyle  ZAC VINTEN  WBV 

45‐49  50m  Freestyle  JULIE BRENNAN  WGT  30‐34  200m  Butterfly  ANTHONY RUSSELL  WGT 

45‐49  50m  Breaststroke  PATRICIA BURTON  WCM  35‐39  200m  Breaststroke  LEE MURPHY  WRV 

50‐54  200m  Freestyle  BRIDGET YOUNG  WRK  35‐39  25m  Breaststroke  MATTHEW BREHAUT  WMH 

50‐54  100m  Individual Medley  BRIDGET YOUNG  WRK  35‐39  50m  Breaststroke  MATTHEW BREHAUT  WMH 

50‐54  200m  Individual Medley  BRIDGET YOUNG  WRK  35‐39  25m  Butterfly  MATTHEW BREHAUT  WMH 

50‐54  200m  Butterfly  LIZ GRANT  WOP  40‐44  200m  Backstroke  DAMIEN EYRE  WRV 

50‐54  25m  Breaststroke  NICOLA CORSBIE  WCM  40‐44  200m  Butterfly  DAMIEN EYRE  WRV 

50‐54  50m  Breaststroke  NICOLA CORSBIE  WCM  40‐44  200m  Freestyle  DAMIEN EYRE  WRV 

50‐54  25m  Butterfly  NICOLA CORSBIE  WCM  40‐44  100m  Individual Medley  DAMIEN EYRE  WRV 

50‐54  100m  Backstroke  SALLY BELL  WCM  40‐44  200m  Individual Medley  DAMIEN EYRE  WRV 

50‐54  200m  Backstroke  SALLY BELL  WCM  50‐54  100m  Breaststroke  ANTHONY DUNNE  WCM 

50‐54  25m  Backstroke  SALLY BELL  WCM  50‐54  200m  Breaststroke  ANTHONY DUNNE  WCM 

50‐54  100m  Butterfly  SALLY BELL  WCM  50‐54  50m  Breaststroke  ANTHONY DUNNE  WCM 

50‐54  25m  Butterfly  SALLY BELL  WCM  50‐54  25m  Breaststroke  DEAN STOCKWELL  WCM 

55‐59  25m  Butterfly  BRIGID TAIT  WCM  50‐54  25m  Freestyle  DEAN STOCKWELL  WCM 

55‐59  50m  Breaststroke  BRIGITTE CRONAN  WBV  50‐54  50m  Freestyle  DEAN STOCKWELL  WCM 

55‐59  100m  Butterfly  HEATHER WHITEHEAD  WOP  55‐59  100m  Butterfly  PAUL BLACKBEARD  WCM 

55‐59  100m  Butterfly  HEATHER WHITEHEAD  WOP  55‐59  25m  Butterfly  PAUL BLACKBEARD  WCM 

55‐59  200m  Butterfly  HEATHER WHITEHEAD  WOP  55‐59  25m  Butterfly  PAUL BLACKBEARD  WCM 

55‐59  25m  Butterfly  HEATHER WHITEHEAD  WOP  55‐59  50m  Butterfly  PAUL BLACKBEARD  WCM 

55‐59  50m  Butterfly  HEATHER WHITEHEAD  WOP  55‐59  100m  Freestyle  PAUL BLACKBEARD  WCM 

55‐59  200m  Individual Medley  HEATHER WHITEHEAD  WOP  55‐59  200m  Freestyle  PAUL BLACKBEARD  WCM 

55‐59  100m  Freestyle  LYLE KILDEA  WRK  55‐59  25m  Freestyle  PAUL BLACKBEARD  WCM 

55‐59  25m  Freestyle  LYLE KILDEA  WRK  55‐59  25m  Breaststroke  ROSS FAWELL  WGT 

55‐59  50m  Freestyle  LYLE KILDEA  WRK  55‐59  50m  Breaststroke  ROSS FAWELL  WGT 

55‐59  25m  Butterfly  SHELDA BAIRSTOW  WOP  60‐64  100m  Breaststroke  GRAHAM CRAGG  WAM 

55‐59  100m  Individual Medley  SHELDA BAIRSTOW  WOP  60‐64  200m  Breaststroke  GRAHAM CRAGG  WAM 

60‐64  100m  Butterfly  DELISE GRIFFITHS  WOP  60‐64  50m  Breaststroke  GRAHAM CRAGG  WAM 

60‐64  100m  Butterfly  DELISE GRIFFITHS  WOP  65‐69  100m  Freestyle  GRAHAM CROFT  WCM 

60‐64  200m  Butterfly  DELISE GRIFFITHS  WOP  65‐69  200m  Freestyle  GRAHAM CROFT  WCM 

60‐64  50m  Butterfly  DELISE GRIFFITHS  WOP  65‐69  50m  Freestyle  GRAHAM CROFT  WCM 

60‐64  25m  Butterfly  ELEANOR PARSONS  WSU  65‐69  100m  Backstroke  JOHN PORTER  WRV 

60‐64  100m  Freestyle  ELEANOR PARSONS  WSU  65‐69  200m  Backstroke  JOHN PORTER  WRV 

60‐64  100m  Freestyle  ELEANOR PARSONS  WSU  70‐74  25m  Freestyle  DAVID DAVIES  WCR 

60‐64  200m  Freestyle  ELEANOR PARSONS  WSU  70‐74  50m  Freestyle  DAVID DAVIES  WCR 

60‐64  25m  Freestyle  ELEANOR PARSONS  WSU  70‐74  50m  Breaststroke  GWYN WILLIAMS  WMV 

60‐64  50m  Freestyle  ELEANOR PARSONS  WSU  70‐74  25m  Butterfly  GWYN WILLIAMS  WMV 

60‐64  200m  Individual Medley  ELEANOR PARSONS  WSU  70‐74  25m  Butterfly  GWYN WILLIAMS  WMV 

60‐64  200m  Breaststroke  JANINE MURRAY  WWF  70‐74  50m  Butterfly  GWYN WILLIAMS  WMV 

60‐64  100m  Backstroke  JULIE KERR  WFR  70‐74  100m  Butterfly  VICTOR PAUL  WCM 

60‐64  25m  Backstroke  JULIE KERR  WFR  70‐74  100m  Butterfly  VICTOR PAUL  WCM 

60‐64  50m  Backstroke  JULIE KERR  WFR  70‐74  200m  Freestyle  VICTOR PAUL  WCM 

60‐64  100m  Individual Medley  JULIE KERR  WFR  70‐74  200m  Individual Medley  VICTOR PAUL  WCM 

65‐69  100m  Butterfly  LYNNE MALONE  WCR  75‐79  200m  Breaststroke  IVAN WINGATE  WMH 

65‐69  25m  Butterfly  LYNNE MALONE  WCR  80‐84  200m  Backstroke  IAN STEWART  WMV 

65‐69  50m  Butterfly  LYNNE MALONE  WCR  80‐84  200m  Breaststroke  IAN STEWART  WMV 

65‐69  25m  Breaststroke  ROBYN SMITH  WCM  80‐84  50m  Butterfly  IAN STEWART  WMV 

65‐69  25m  Freestyle  ROBYN SMITH  WCM  80‐84  200m  Individual Medley  IAN STEWART  WMV 

65‐69  50m  Freestyle  ROBYN SMITH  WCM  80‐84  100m  Breaststroke  TERRY MCKIE  WMV 

70‐74  25m  Backstroke  GERDA WILLIAMS  WMH  85‐89  100m  Breaststroke  TONY STANTON  WAB 

70‐74  25m  Breaststroke  GERDA WILLIAMS  WMH  85‐89  200m  Breaststroke  TONY STANTON  WAB 

70‐74  25m  Butterfly  GERDA WILLIAMS  WMH  85‐89  100m  Butterfly  TONY STANTON  WAB 

70‐74  100m  Freestyle  JEANNIE JOHNSON  WSM  85‐89  25m  Butterfly  TONY STANTON  WAB 

70‐74  200m  Freestyle  JEANNIE JOHNSON  WSM  85‐89  50m  Butterfly  TONY STANTON  WAB 

70‐74  25m  Freestyle  JEANNIE JOHNSON  WSM  85‐89  50m  Butterfly  TONY STANTON  WAB 

70‐74  50m  Freestyle  JEANNIE JOHNSON  WSM  85‐89  100m  Individual Medley  TONY STANTON  WAB 

70‐74  25m  Butterfly  KAY TRIMBLE  WGT  85‐89  200m  Individual Medley  TONY STANTON  WAB 

70‐74  200m  Individual Medley  KAY TRIMBLE  WGT  90‐94  100m  Breaststroke  ELI KITAY  WOP 

70‐74  100m  Butterfly  THERESA ELLIOTT  WCM  90‐94  50m  Breaststroke  ELI KITAY  WOP 

75‐79  200m  Backstroke  HELEN BIRD  WOP 
 

75‐79  50m  Backstroke  HELEN BIRD  WOP 
  National Records 

75‐79  25m  Butterfly  HELEN BIRD  WOP 
 

75‐79  25m  Freestyle  HELEN BIRD  WOP  AgeGroup  Distance  Stroke  Name  Club 

75‐79  100m  Breaststroke  PAULINE WINGATE  WMH  75‐79  25m  Freestyle  HELEN BIRD  WOP 

75‐79  200m  Breaststroke  PAULINE WINGATE  WMH  75‐79  25m  Breaststroke  PAULINE WINGATE  WMH 

75‐79  25m  Breaststroke  PAULINE WINGATE  WMH  55‐59  200m  Freestyle  PAUL BLACKBEARD  WCM 

75‐79  25m  Breaststroke  PAULINE WINGATE  WMH  55‐59  100m  Butterfly  PAUL BLACKBEARD  WCM 

75‐79  50m  Breaststroke  PAULINE WINGATE  WMH  65‐69  200m  Freestyle  GRAHAM CROFT  WCM 

75‐79  50m  Breaststroke  PAULINE WINGATE  WMH  85‐89  200m  Individual Medley  TONY STANTON  WAB 

 



Swim Results Day 1 
 

 
  

 

 

 

 

Event  1   200m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Dell, Aithne  24 WML 2:54.39    10 
 3 Hadden, Sharon  24 WGT 4:31.12    8 
 

25-29  
 1 Crowther, Hannah  28 WCM 2:36.89    10 
 2 Jones, Jackie  29 WWF 2:42.13    9 
 3 Yip, Rebecca  27 WML 2:44.72    8 
 4 Russell, Emma  29 WGT 4:42.11    7 
 

30-34  
 1 Cole, Louise  33 WCM 2:27.34    10 
 2 Spooner, Erin  33 WWC 2:44.17    9 
 

35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 WCM 2:21.86    10 
 2 Cullity, Olimpia  36 WFR 2:35.22    9 
 3 Brown, Meisha  39 WFR 2:43.17    8 
 4 Neethling, Nadine  35 WRV 3:35.71    7 
 5 Ballantine, Joanna  39 WSF 4:01.23    6 
 6 Kelly, Melissa  36 WGT 6:34.51    5 
 

40-44  
 1 Nesci, Elena  40 WCM 2:32.31    10 
 2 Shepherd, Sharon  44 WRK 2:51.52    9 
 --- Strong, Maria  44 VVC DQ   
 

45-49  
 1 Kitto, Annie  46 WCM 2:30.66    10 
 2 Thomas, Erica  47 WMH 2:30.84    9 
 3 Brennan, Julie  46 WGT 2:31.36    8 
 4 Flecker, Orla  46 WCM 2:59.24    7 
 5 Maxted, Chloe  45 WBV 3:01.52    6 
 

50-54  
 1 Young, Bridget  51 WRK 2:25.13    10 
 2 Corsbie, Nicola  53 WCM 2:26.92    9 
 3 Grant, Liz  53 WOP 2:36.72    8 
 4 Johnston, Susan  54 WMH 2:42.17    7 
 5 Bird, Suzanne  53 WCM 2:46.91    6 
 6 Egan, Jackie  50 WSU 2:52.95    5 
 7 Boyce, Karen  52 WMH 3:08.72    4 
 8 Gardiner-Hill, Carolyn  51 WOP 4:06.93    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Tait, Brigid  56 WCM 2:39.59    10 
 2 Edmondson, Anne  57 WSU 3:17.38    9 
 

60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  60 WSU 2:39.82    10 
 2 Murray, Janine  60 WWF 3:00.23    9 
 3 Hutchinson, Kerry  63 WMV 3:16.26    8 
 4 Heylen, Judy  62 WGT 3:41.36    7 
 5 Pow, Susette  61 WOP 3:48.16    6 
 6 Croft, Heather  63 WAM 3:57.16    5 
 

65-69  
 1 Smith, Robyn  66 WCM 3:13.22    10 
 2 Williams, Andrea  66 WMV 3:20.64    9 
 3 Green, Rosemary  68 WMH 4:12.41    8 
 4 De Leo, Marina  68 WOP 4:16.30    7 
 5 Cooper, Patricia  69 WGT 4:16.47    6 
 6 Harrison, Carmen  66 WSU 4:18.23    5 
 

70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  70 WSM 3:19.01    10 
 2 Trimble, Kay  70 WGT 3:27.46    9 
 3 Green, Penny  73 WOP 3:39.89    8 
 4 Mercer, Erica  72 WAB 3:53.08    7 
 5 Williams, Jenny  73 WCM 4:03.53    6 
 6 Brown, Cas  70 WSU 4:42.86    5 
 7 Laws, Jane  73 WCR 4:51.62    4 
 8 Timmins, Diana  72 WOP 4:57.32    3 
 9 Sutherland, Norma  73 WGT 4:59.99    2 
 

 

Event  1   200m Freestyle – Women cont’d 
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Mary  79 WSU 6:06.54    10 
 2 Collis, Muriel  78 WGT 6:40.44    9 
 

80-84  
 1 Moylett, Margaret  80 WBB 5:27.76    10 
 
 
 

Event  1   200m Freestyle - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Arrow, Alistair  19 WSF 2:47.95    10 
 

30-34  
 1 Crowther, Oliver  34 WCM 2:43.83    10 
 2 Russell, Anthony  34 WGT 2:58.18    9 
 3 Blake, Anthony  30 WCM 2:59.17    8 
 4 Silvester, Brett  34 WSF 5:06.32    7 
 

40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 WRV 2:06.20    10 
 2 Rigg, Andrew  41 WML 2:25.65    9 
 3 Burdekin, Craig  41 WRK 2:25.85    8 
 4 Hirsch, Adrian  41 WWC 2:39.92    7 
 5 Hardingham, Jarrod  44 WLP 2:42.88    6 
 6 Goldswain, Andrew  44 WSF 3:22.80    5 
 

45-49  
 1 Pavlinovich, Peter  47 WBS 2:21.74    10 
 2 Verryn, Patrick  49 WCM 2:22.38    9 
 3 Benney, Dave  47 WBV 2:24.35    8 
 4 Wills, Stephen  47 WRV 2:29.22    7 
 5 Gleeson, Phil  45 WFR 2:37.07    6 
 6 Gibson, Colin  48 WAM 3:12.93    5 
 7 Smith, Phillip  45 WSF 4:41.86    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Dunne, Anthony  52 WCM 2:18.51    10 
 2 Flower, Marshall  52 WOP 2:25.95    9 
 3 Hughes, Richard  53 WCM 2:49.26    8 
 4 Davies, Wayne  54 WSU 3:10.50    7 
 

55-59  
 1 Blackbeard, Paul  57 WCM 2:06.51    10 
 2 Kerman, Michael  57 WWC 2:36.15    9 
 3 McGurk, Brian  59 WBV 2:39.54    8 
 4 Martinovich, Ivan  58 WML 3:08.08    7 
 5 Scott, Geoffrey  57 WOP 3:12.77    6 
  
60-64  
 1 Lawrie, Alan  64 WGT 2:53.85    10 
 2 Lawrence, Geoffrey  62 WGT 3:15.50    9 
 

65-69  
 1 Croft, Graham  67 WCM 2:22.15    10 
 2 Thompson, Edward  65 WMH 2:36.59    9 
 3 McManis, Ralph  69 WWC 3:00.66    8 
 4 Croft, Charles  65 WAM 3:04.03    7 
 5 Pow, Graeme  65 WRV 3:06.62    6 
 6 Bell, John  68 WCR 3:14.22    5 
 7 Brown, Tom  69 WCM 3:42.76    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Paul, Victor  71 WCM 2:44.97    10 
 2 Davies, David  71 WCR 2:50.73    9 
 3 Deuchar, William  70 WCM 3:10.59    8 
 4 Hodby, David  74 WCM 3:30.68    7 
 5 Laws, David  74 WCR 3:39.14    6 
 



Swim Results Day 1 
 

 
  

 

 

 

 

Event  1   200m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  75 WCM 3:19.39    10 
 2 Curtis, William  77 WSU 4:30.58    9 
 

80-84  
 1 McKie, Terry  80 WMV 3:56.40    10 
 2 Jones, Evan  83 WOP 4:04.58    9 
 
 
 

Event  2   50m Butterfly - Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Lee, Nikky  27 WSM 34.84    10 
 2 Weinman, Sarah  29 WOP 39.01    9 
 3 Jones, Jackie  29 WWF 42.17    8 
 

30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 WCM 32.53    10 
 2 Cole, Louise  33 WCM 36.58    9 
 3 Miles, Alecka  33 WOP 40.44    8 
 4 Tan, Julie  33 WSM 44.71    7 
 5 Stolte, Marjan  32 WSM 48.22    6 
 

35-39  
 1 Cullity, Olimpia  36 WFR 36.85    10 
 2 Quinn, Francene  38 WSM 42.20    9 
 3 Ballantine, Joanna  39 WSF 1:05.66    8 
 

40-44  
 1 Hickling, Siobhan  44 WCM 34.08    10 
 2 Gibson, Lucy  40 WFR 34.57    9 
 3 Nesci, Elena  40 WCM 37.10    8 
 4 Strong, Maria  44 VVC 49.97    7 
 

45-49  
 1 Brennan, Julie  46 WGT 34.24    10 
 2 Galsworthy, Sari  46 WFR 35.59    9 
 

50-54  
 1 Hart, Debbie  54 WWC 35.32    10 
 2 Bell, Sally  53 WCM 35.33    9 
 3 Johnston, Susan  54 WMH 39.60    8 
 4 Grant, Liz  53 WOP 39.90    7 
 5 Bird, Suzanne  53 WCM 41.86    6 
 

55-59  
 1 Whitehead, Heather  56 WOP 38.36    10 
 2 Tait, Brigid  56 WCM 39.27    9 
 3 Davis, Wendy  55 WFR 43.47    8 
 

60-64  
 1 Griffiths, Delise  63 WOP 43.51    10 
 

65-69  
 1 Malone, Lynne  66 WCR 48.65    10 
 

70-74  
 1 Vercoe, Denise  72 WCR 1:01.10    10 
 
 
 

Event  2   50m Butterfly - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Arrow, Alistair  19 WSF 40.11    10 
 

25-29  
 1 Anderson, Stuart  29 WMV 33.21    10 
 2 Ricciardo, Patrick  27 WSF 46.62    9 
 

 

Event  2   50m Butterfly – Men cont’d 
 

30-34  
 1 Terve, Tarmo  30 WRV 33.36    10 
 2 Rickard, Alan  33 WML 34.74    9 
 

35-39  
 1 Otto, Mike  39 WGT 37.58    10 
 

40-44  
 1 Czaplinski, Robert  41 WSM 32.97    10 
 2 Chua, Beng Hooi  41 WSU 33.19    9 
 3 Burdekin, Craig  41 WRK 33.36    8 
 4 Luke, Richard  44 WML 33.79    7 
 5 Phillips, Wesley  44 WFR 34.47    6 
  
45-49  
 1 Weir, Robert  47 WRV 31.85    10 
 2 Taylor, Roger  48 WCM 34.33    9 
 

50-54  
 1 Bigland, Glen  52 WOP 39.10    10 
  
55-59  
 1 Blackbeard, Paul  57 WCM 29.79    10 
 2 Prodger, Alan  55 WSM 33.66    9 
 3 Tydeman, David  55 WFR 35.32    8 
 4 Senders, Graham  55 WCM 36.90    7 
 5 Maloney, Peter  57 WML 40.95    6 
 6 Sanders, Jeffrey  59 WAM 1:02.69    5 
  
60-64  
 1 Elliott, Barry  61 WRV 35.66    10 
 2 Lawrie, Alan  64 WGT 40.47    9 
 3 Ho, Kevin  60 WRV 42.65    8 
 

65-69  
 1 Croft, Graham  67 WCM 34.71    10 
 

70-74  
 1 Williams, Gwyn  70 WMV 36.72    10 
 2 Paul, Victor  71 WCM 38.39    9 
 3 Phillips, Ken  70 WMH 48.32    8 
 

75-79  
 1 Lockley, John  78 WOP 59.53    10 
 

80-84  
 1 Stewart, Ian  80 WMV 1:02.76    10 
 

85-89  
 1 Stanton, Tony  85 WAB 1:21.28    10 
 
 
 

Event  3   100m Breaststroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 4 Hadden, Sharon  24 WGT 2:30.43    7 
 

30-34  
 1 Burch, Rowena  31 WAM 1:35.11    10 
 2 Stolte, Marjan  32 WSM 1:40.95    9 
 3 Miles, Alecka  33 WOP 1:42.16    8 
 4 Saunders, Dianne  31 WSF 1:48.30    7 
 5 Beckett, Mischa  32 WSF 2:13.70    6 
 

35-39  
 1 Badani, Nicole  38 WBM 1:37.66    10 
 2 Thornhill, Wendy  38 WBB 1:41.12    9 
 3 Neethling, Nadine  35 WRV 2:00.38    8 
 

 
Are you ready to make a healthy change? A healthy tip from 
LiveLighter – watch the fats you eat. Start to LiveLighter today. 
Learn more at www.livelighter.com.au 
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Event  3   100m Breaststroke - Women 
 

40-44  
 1 Gibson, Lucy  40 WFR 1:28.34    10 
 2 Shepherd, Sharon  44 WRK 1:45.81    9 
 

45-49  
 1 Burton, Patricia  45 WCM 1:25.89    10 
 2 Trenaman, Rachel  46 WOP 1:29.59    9 
 

50-54  
 1 Corsbie, Nicola  53 WCM 1:26.09    10 
 2 Young, Bridget  51 WRK 1:28.52    9 
 3 Egan, Jackie  50 WSU 1:44.03    8 
 

55-59  
 1 Cronan, Brigitte  55 WBV 1:39.64    10 
 2 Clairs, Sandra  56 WGT 1:53.25    9 
 3 Paterson, Christine  59 WBM 2:15.63    8 
 

60-64  
 1 Murray, Janine  60 WWF 1:47.07    10 
 2 Walter, Pamela  64 WSU 1:51.55    9 
 3 Hutchinson, Kerry  63 WMV 1:55.10    8 
 4 Pow, Susette  61 WOP 2:08.21    7 
 

65-69  
 1 Malone, Lynne  66 WCR 1:53.03    10 
 2 Williams, Andrea  66 WMV 2:09.27    9 
 3 Johnson, Gail  65 WGT 2:20.66    8 
 4 Cooper, Patricia  69 WGT 2:25.27    7 
 

70-74  
 1 Elliott, Theresa  72 WCM 2:10.87    10 
 2 Brown, Cas  70 WSU 2:41.33    9 
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  75 WMH 2:01.57    10 
 

80-84  
 1 Jack, Norma  80 WMV 3:01.79    10 
 2 Moylett, Margaret  80 WBB 3:09.25    9 
  
 
 

Event  3   100m Breaststroke - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Arrow, Alistair  19 WSF 1:40.22    10 
 

25-29  
 1 Anderson, Stuart  29 WMV 1:21.43    10 
 2 Ricciardo, Patrick  27 WSF 1:59.45    9 
 

30-34  
 1 Crowther, Oliver  34 WCM 1:30.80    10 
 2 Rickard, Alan  33 WML 1:30.86    9 
 3 Blake, Anthony  30 WCM 1:40.68    8 
 

35-39  
 1 Murphy, Lee  36 WRV 1:16.14    10 
  
40-44  
 1 Rigg, Andrew  41 WML 1:23.49    10 
 2 Chua, Beng Hooi  41 WSU 1:30.71    9 
 3 Goldswain, Andrew  44 WSF 1:55.54    8 
 

45-49  
 1 Williams, Andy  47 WWF 1:18.42    10 
 2 Muir, John  49 WCM 1:24.83    9 
 3 Smith, Phillip  45 WSF 2:22.26    8 
 

50-54  
 1 Dunne, Anthony  52 WCM 1:13.02    10 
 2 Bigland, Glen  52 WOP 1:42.41    9 
 3 Hughes, Richard  53 WCM 1:43.92    8 
 
 

 

Event  3   100m Breaststroke - Men 
 

55-59  
 1 Senders, Graham  55 WCM 1:27.19    10 
 2 Osborn, Michael  58 WGT 1:50.25    9 
 3 Sanders, Jeffrey  59 WAM 2:21.64    8 
  
60-64  
 1 Cragg, Graham  61 WAM 1:25.23    10 
 2 Bennett, Michael  62 WMH 1:29.94    9 
 3 Buetler, Robert  61 WFR 1:30.05    8 
 4 Smith, Stephen  63 WGT 1:49.09    7 
 

65-69  
 1 Croft, Charles  65 WAM 1:37.36    10 
 2 Burkett, Kim  66 WWC 1:37.40    9 
 3 Bamford, Kirk  69 WMH 1:39.31    8 
 4 Pow, Graeme  65 WRV 1:43.37    7 
 5 McManis, Ralph  69 WWC 1:49.78    6 
 

70-74  
 1 Williams, Gwyn  70 WMV 1:42.99    10 
 2 Green, Barry  74 WSU 1:52.38    9 
 3 Chong, Peter  74 WCM 1:55.00    8 
 4 Laws, David  74 WCR 2:02.50    7 
  
75-79  
 1 Wingate, Ivan  77 WMH 2:02.06    10 
  
80-84  
 1 McKie, Terry  80 WMV 2:11.54    10 
 

85-89  
 1 Stanton, Tony  85 WAB 2:38.92    10 
 

90-94  
 1 Kitay, Eli  91 WOP 2:52.01    10 
 
 
 

Event  4   50m Backstroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Cheney, Emma  22 WRV 38.98    10 
 2 Dell, Aithne  24 WML 45.44    9 
 3 Munks, Carys  21 WSF 1:03.13    8 
 

25-29  
 1 Anderson, Katya  26 WSF 36.10    10 
 2 Lee, Nikky  27 WSM 36.43    9 
 3 Lucchesi, Anna  26 WML 37.27    8 
 4 Marano, Courtney  25 WSF 1:14.33    7 
 

30-34  
 1 Spooner, Erin  33 WWC 40.82    10 
 2 Beckett, Mischa  32 WSF 1:11.62    9 
 

35-39  
 1 Brown, Meisha  39 WFR 37.86    10 
 2 Quinn, Francene  38 WSM 44.14    9 
 3 Thornhill, Wendy  38 WBB 44.52    8 
 4 Kelly, Melissa  36 WGT 1:34.43    7 
 

45-49  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  49 WCR 36.63    10 
 2 Trenaman, Rachel  46 WOP 37.32    9 
 

50-54  
 1 Bell, Sally  53 WCM 36.72    10 
 

55-59  
 1 Bairstow, Shelda  57 WOP 41.65    10 
 2 Davis, Wendy  55 WFR 47.31    9 
 --- den Boer, Kerry  57 WSH DQ   
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Event  4   50m Backstroke – Women cont’d 
 

60-64  
 1 Kerr, Julie  63 WFR 43.15    10 
 2 Heylen, Judy  62 WGT 52.36    9 
 3 Pow, Susette  61 WOP 1:00.07    8 
 

65-69  
 1 De Leo, Marina  68 WOP 1:13.01    10 
 

70-74  
 1 Williams, Gerda  73 WMH 44.53    10 
 2 Johnson, Jeannie  70 WSM 51.92    9 
 3 Vercoe, Denise  72 WCR 53.63    8 
 4 McPhail, Lynette  73 WMH 56.07    7 
 5 Burbidge, Merilyn  73 WSU 56.44    6 
 6 Williams, Jenny  73 WCM 1:00.35    5 
 7 Mercer, Erica  72 WAB 1:02.92    4 
 8 Arber, Hilary  73 WBM 1:06.19    3 
 9 Timmins, Diana  72 WOP 1:21.82    2 
 10 Urquhart, Helen  74 WSM 1:37.04    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Bird, Helen  78 WOP 46.09    10 
 2 Heath, Mary  76 WOP 1:18.12    9 
 3 Gray, Mary  79 WSU 1:38.34    8 
 4 Collis, Muriel  78 WGT 1:48.58    7 
 

80-84  
 1 Somes, Margaret  81 WSU 1:32.83    10 
 2 Sugars, Patricia  83 WSU 1:33.81    9 
 

85-89  
 1 Clark, Gladys  88 WOP 1:22.38    10 
  
 
 

Event  4   50m Backstroke - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Ricciardo, Patrick  27 WSF 51.76    10 
 

30-34  
 1 Crowther, Oliver  34 WCM 42.78    10 
 2 Silvester, Brett  34 WSF 1:18.19    9 
 

40-44  
 1 Luke, Richard  44 WML 35.20    10 
 2 Phillips, Wesley  44 WFR 39.17    9 
 3 Hirsch, Adrian  41 WWC 44.01    8 
 

45-49  
 1 Weir, Robert  47 WRV 35.07    10 
 2 Muir, John  49 WCM 37.03    9 
 3 Gibson, Colin  48 WAM 52.84    8 
 --- Taylor, Roger  48 WCM DQ   
 

50-54  
 1 Flower, Marshall  52 WOP 35.40    10 
 

55-59  
 1 Bradley, Gary  57 WBV 37.45    10 
 2 Prodger, Alan  55 WSM 37.47    9 
 3 Morris, Jeff  56 WOP 41.84    8 
 4 Martinovich, Ivan  58 WML 45.46    7 
 

60-64  
 1 Lawrence, Geoffrey  62 WGT 51.87    10 
 

65-69  
 1 Porter, John  66 WRV 38.42    10 
 2 Bell, John  68 WCR 53.87    9 
 

70-74  
 1 Fox, Richard  72 WCM 46.10    10 
 2 Hodby, David  74 WCM 53.34    9 
 3 Chong, Peter  74 WCM 1:03.03    8 

 

Event  4   50m Backstroke – Men cont’d 
 
 

80-84  
 1 Jones, Evan  83 WOP 1:01.59    10 
 *2 Green, Alan  80 WOP 1:18.01    9 
 *2 Cuzens, David  83 WOP 1:18.01    9 
 
 
 

Event  5   50m Individual Medley - Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Crowther, Hannah  28 WCM 3:12.63    10 
 --- Jones, Jackie  29 WWF DQ   
 

30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 WCM 2:47.74    10 
 2 Burch, Rowena  31 WAM 3:03.87    9 
 

35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 WCM 2:51.89    10 
 2 Badani, Nicole  38 WBM 3:10.49    9 
 3 Neethling, Nadine  35 WRV 4:01.05    8 
  
45-49  
 1 Galsworthy, Sari  46 WFR 2:56.30    10 
 2 Flecker, Orla  46 WCM 3:28.49    9 
  
50-54  
 1 Young, Bridget  51 WRK 2:50.82    10 
 2 Grant, Liz  53 WOP 3:04.71    9 
 3 Johnston, Susan  54 WMH 3:13.80    8 
 
 
 

Event  5   50m Individual Medley - Women 
 

55-59  
 1 Whitehead, Heather  56 WOP 3:13.60    10 
 2 Clairs, Sandra  56 WGT 3:45.81    9 
 3 Edmondson, Anne  57 WSU 3:54.61    8 
 

60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  60 WSU 3:18.27    10 
 2 Murray, Janine  60 WWF 3:39.52    9 
 3 Walter, Pamela  64 WSU 3:49.86    8 
 

65-69  
 1 Williams, Andrea  66 WMV 4:17.68    10 
 2 Green, Rosemary  68 WMH 4:50.03    9 
 3 Johnson, Gail  65 WGT 4:52.13    8 
 

70-74  
 1 Trimble, Kay  70 WGT 4:07.32    10 
 2 Elliott, Theresa  72 WCM 4:27.60    9 
 
  
 

Event  5   50m Individual Medley - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Anderson, Stuart  29 WMV 2:51.45    10 
 2 Ricciardo, Patrick  27 WSF 3:53.03    9 
 

30-34  
 1 Terve, Tarmo  30 WRV 3:01.43    10 
 2 Russell, Anthony  34 WGT 3:35.59    9 
 

35-39  
 1 Murphy, Lee  36 WRV 2:33.44    10 
 --- Otto, Mike  39 WGT DQ   
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Event  5   50m Individual Medley - Men 
 

40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 WRV 2:29.55    10 
 2 Czaplinski, Robert  41 WSM 2:47.20    9 
 3 Burdekin, Craig  41 WRK 2:49.66    8 
 4 Chua, Beng Hooi  41 WSU 3:01.17    7 
 

45-49  
 1 Pavlinovich, Peter  47 WBS 2:41.70    10 
 2 Weir, Robert  47 WRV 2:43.19    9 
 

50-54  
 1 Bigland, Glen  52 WOP 3:25.95    10 
 

55-59  
 1 Tydeman, David  55 WFR 3:01.94    10 
 2 Roper, Garry  56 WWF 3:03.61    9 
 3 Scott, Geoffrey  57 WOP 3:53.12    8 
 

65-69  
 1 Bamford, Kirk  69 WMH 3:44.56    10 
 

70-74  
 1 Paul, Victor  71 WCM 3:11.46    10 
 2 Williams, Gwyn  70 WMV 3:26.77    9 
 3 Deuchar, William  70 WCM 3:55.52    8 
 4 Phillips, Ken  70 WMH 4:03.92    7 
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Ivan  77 WMH 4:24.31    10 
 

80-84  
 1 Stewart, Ian  80 WMV 4:40.72    10 
 

85-89  
 1 Stanton, Tony  85 WAB 5:32.35    10 
 
 
 

Event  6   25m Breaststroke - Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Weinman, Sarah  29 WOP 19.61    10 
 2 Jones, Jackie  29 WWF 20.93    9 
 3 Marano, Courtney  25 WSF 32.99    8 
 

30-34  
 1 Stolte, Marjan  32 WSM 19.96    10 
 2 Tan, Julie  33 WSM 21.84    9 
 

40-44  
 1 Hickling, Siobhan  44 WCM 18.33    10 
 2 Gibson, Lucy  40 WFR 18.66    9 
 

45-49  
 1 Burton, Patricia  45 WCM 18.02    10 
 2 Kitto, Annie  46 WCM 18.14    9 
 3 Infante, Carol-Ann  49 WCR 18.59    8 
 4 Duperouzel, Wendy  47 WOP 22.29    7 
 5 Maxted, Chloe  45 WBV 22.88    6 
 6 Galipo, Bianca  46 WCR 24.54    5 
 

50-54  
 1 Boyce, Karen  52 WMH 21.53    10 
 2 Axiak, Tracey  51 WWC 26.40    9 
 

55-59  
 1 Cronan, Brigitte  55 WBV 19.90    10 
 2 Kildea, Lyle  57 WRK 20.16    9 
 3 den Boer, Kerry  57 WSH 23.58    8 
 4 Johnson, Joy  57 WCM 26.24    7 
 5 Paterson, Christine  59 WBM 26.37    6 
 

60-64  
 1 Walter, Pamela  64 WSU 23.76    10 
 2 Croft, Heather  63 WAM 26.42    9 

 

Event  6   25m Breaststroke - Women 
 

65-69  
 1 Smith, Robyn  66 WCM 22.56    10 
 2 Malone, Lynne  66 WCR 23.68    9 
 

70-74  
 1 Williams, Gerda  73 WMH 24.16    10 
 2 Burbidge, Merilyn  73 WSU 27.52    9 
 3 McPhail, Lynette  73 WMH 31.13    8 
 4 Brown, Cas  70 WSU 34.21    7 
 5 Sutherland, Norma  73 WGT 34.46    6 
 6 Arber, Hilary  73 WBM 34.88    5 
 7 Urquhart, Helen  74 WSM 49.12    4 
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  75 WMH 25.24    10 
 2 Heath, Mary  76 WOP 35.23    9 
 

80-84  
 1 Somes, Margaret  81 WSU 47.58    10 
 

85-89  
 1 Clark, Gladys  88 WOP 58.09    10 
  
 
 

Event  6   25m Breaststroke - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Rickard, Alan  33 WML 17.81    10 
 

45-49  
 1 Wills, Stephen  47 WRV 19.51    10 
 2 Etherton-Beer, Mark  46 WSU 19.61    9 
 

50-54  
 1 Stockwell, Dean  50 WCM 14.85    10 
 2 Dunne, Anthony  52 WCM 15.07    9 
 3 West, Christopher  52 WWC 20.77    8 
 

55-59  
 1 Fawell, Ross  56 WGT 17.07    10 
 2 Senders, Graham  55 WCM 17.44    9 
 3 Bradley, Gary  57 WBV 18.65    8 
 4 Maloney, Peter  57 WML 19.32    7 
 5 Osborn, Michael  58 WGT 19.98    6 
 6 Sanders, Jeffrey  59 WAM 27.87    5 
 

60-64  
 1 Cragg, Graham  61 WAM 17.46    10 
 2 Bennett, Michael  62 WMH 18.11    9 
 3 Buetler, Robert  61 WFR 18.12    8 
 4 Smith, Stephen  63 WGT 20.73    7 
 

65-69  
 1 Burkett, Kim  66 WWC 18.46    10 
 2 Thompson, Edward  65 WMH 19.80    9 
 3 Bamford, Kirk  69 WMH 20.78    8 
 4 Croft, Charles  65 WAM 21.19    7 
 5 Pow, Graeme  65 WRV 21.86    6 
 6 Brown, Tom  69 WCM 27.03    5 
 

70-74  
 1 Green, Barry  74 WSU 22.26    10 
 2 Chong, Peter  74 WCM 22.90    9 
 3 Laws, David  74 WCR 24.19    8 
 

85-89  
 1 Clark, Norm  89 WOP 37.19    10 
 

90-94  
 1 Kitay, Eli  91 WOP 32.27    10 
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Event  7   25m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Dell, Aithne  24 WML 16.90    10 
 

25-29  
 1 Lee, Nikky  27 WSM 13.65    10 
 2 Anderson, Katya  26 WSF 14.13    9 
 3 Weinman, Sarah  29 WOP 15.04    8 
 4 Rutherford, Jamie  25 WGT 18.87    7 
 5 Marano, Courtney  25 WSF 24.93    6 
 6 Russell, Emma  29 WGT 25.01    5 
 

30-34  
 1 Cole, Louise  33 WCM 14.24    10 
 2 Miles, Alecka  33 WOP 16.26    9 
 3 Stolte, Marjan  32 WSM 16.43    8 
 4 Tan, Julie  33 WSM 17.87    7 
 5 Beckett, Mischa  32 WSF 24.15    6 
 
 
 

Event  7   25m Freestyle – Women 
 

35-39  
 1 Cullity, Olimpia  36 WFR 14.93    10 
 2 Thornhill, Wendy  38 WBB 15.45    9 
 3 Quinn, Francene  38 WSM 17.54    8 
 4 Kelly, Melissa  36 WGT 33.31    7 
  

40-44  
 1 Hickling, Siobhan  44 WCM 13.79    10 
 2 Gibson, Lucy  40 WFR 14.39    9 
 3 Nesci, Elena  40 WCM 14.40    8 
  

45-49  
 1 Brennan, Julie  46 WGT 13.56    10 
 2 Kitto, Annie  46 WCM 14.02    9 
 3 Galsworthy, Sari  46 WFR 14.86    8 
 4 Flecker, Orla  46 WCM 16.24    7 
 5 Maxted, Chloe  45 WBV 17.28    6 
 6 Duperouzel, Wendy  47 WOP 17.29    5 
 

50-54  
 1 Bird, Suzanne  53 WCM 15.49    10 
 2 Boyce, Karen  52 WMH 17.02    9 
 3 Gardiner-Hill, Carolyn  51 WOP 19.55    8 
 4 Axiak, Tracey  51 WWC 20.70    7 
 

55-59  
 1 Kildea, Lyle  57 WRK 14.41    10 
 2 Tait, Brigid  56 WCM 15.05    9 
 3 Cronan, Brigitte  55 WBV 15.26    8 
 4 Davis, Wendy  55 WFR 16.89    7 
 5 Mutch, Sandra  58 WSH 17.77    6 
 6 den Boer, Kerry  57 WSH 18.30    5 
 7 Johnson, Joy  57 WCM 20.90    4 
 8 Paterson, Christine  59 WBM 24.35    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Kerr, Julie  63 WFR 16.99    10 
 2 Griffiths, Delise  63 WOP 17.52    9 
 3 Croft, Heather  63 WAM 23.41    8 
 

65-69  
 1 Smith, Robyn  66 WCM 16.67    10 
 2 Harrison, Carmen  66 WSU 26.64    9 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Event  7   25m Freestyle – Women cont’d 
 

70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  70 WSM 17.67    10 
 2 Williams, Gerda  73 WMH 17.91    9 
 3 Vercoe, Denise  72 WCR 19.36    8 
 4 Green, Penny  73 WOP 21.01    7 
 5 Burbidge, Merilyn  73 WSU 21.49    6 
 6 McPhail, Lynette  73 WMH 21.65    5 
 7 Williams, Jenny  73 WCM 22.94    4 
 8 Arber, Hilary  73 WBM 23.96    3 
 9 Laws, Jane  73 WCR 25.45    2 
 10 Timmins, Diana  72 WOP 25.77    1 
 11 Brown, Cas  70 WSU 27.03    1 
 12 Sutherland, Norma  73 WGT 29.28    1 
  

75-79  
 1 Bird, Helen  78 WOP 18.27    10 
 2 Wingate, Pauline  75 WMH 20.31    9 
 3 Bullough, Audrey  75 WSU 24.95    8 
 4 Fleming, Lois  78 WCR 34.79    7 
 5 Gray, Mary  79 WSU 35.73    6 
 6 Collis, Muriel  78 WGT 36.16    5 
  

80-84  
 1 Jack, Norma  80 WMV 25.42    10 
 2 Somes, Margaret  81 WSU 37.02    9 
 3 Sugars, Patricia  83 WSU 38.10    8 
  

85-89  
 1 Clark, Gladys  88 WOP 32.73    10 
 
 
 

Event  7   25m Freestyle - Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Cipriano, Gabriel  20 WBV 12.06    10 
 

30-34  
 1 Terve, Tarmo  30 WRV 12.87    10 
 

35-39  
 1 Otto, Mike  39 WGT 13.70    10 
 

40-44  
 1 Phillips, Wesley  44 WFR 13.39    10 
 2 Hardingham, Jarrod  44 WLP 13.50    9 
 3 Czaplinski, Robert  41 WSM 13.72    8 
 4 Luke, Richard  44 WML 14.05    7 
 

45-49  
 1 Weir, Robert  47 WRV 12.97    10 
 2 Bairstow, Richard  46 WOP 13.10    9 
 3 Benney, Dave  47 WBV 13.27    8 
 *4 Taylor, Roger  48 WCM 13.43    7 
 *4 Verryn, Patrick  49 WCM 13.43    7 
 6 Gleeson, Phil  45 WFR 13.82    5 
 7 Wills, Stephen  47 WRV 14.31    4 
 8 Gibson, Colin  48 WAM 16.49    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Stockwell, Dean  50 WCM 12.02    10 
 2 Flower, Marshall  52 WOP 13.58    9 
 3 Hughes, Richard  53 WCM 15.03    8 
 4 Davies, Wayne  54 WSU 15.82    7 
 5 West, Christopher  52 WWC 16.05    6 
 

 
 
Are you ready to make a healthy change? A healthy tip from 
LiveLighter – go for 2 fruit and 5 veg. Start to LiveLighter today. 
Learn more at www.livelighter.com.au 
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Event  7   25m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

55-59  
 1 Blackbeard, Paul  57 WCM 12.64    10 
 2 Prodger, Alan  55 WSM 13.71    9 
 3 Roper, Garry  56 WWF 13.82    8 
 4 Fawell, Ross  56 WGT 13.88    7 
 5 Bradley, Gary  57 WBV 14.44    6 
 6 Kerman, Michael  57 WWC 14.57    5 
 7 McGurk, Brian  59 WBV 15.23    4 
 8 Scott, Peter  59 WOP 15.46    3 
 9 Martinovich, Ivan  58 WML 15.95    2 
 10 Senders, Graham  55 WCM 16.32    1 
 11 Morris, Jeff  56 WOP 16.46    1 
 12 Osborn, Michael  58 WGT 16.56    1 
 13 Sanders, Jeffrey  59 WAM 18.62    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Elliott, Barry  61 WRV 14.64    10 
 2 Bennett, Michael  62 WMH 15.03    9 
 3 Buetler, Robert  61 WFR 15.13    8 
 4 Smith, Stephen  63 WGT 16.83    7 
 

65-69  
 1 Porter, John  66 WRV 13.81    10 
 2 Burkett, Kim  66 WWC 14.71    9 
 3 Thompson, Edward  65 WMH 14.85    8 
 4 Bell, John  68 WCR 17.44    7 
 5 Brown, Tom  69 WCM 20.45    6 
 

70-74  
 1 Davies, David  71 WCR 14.79    10 
 2 Deuchar, William  70 WCM 17.23    9 
 3 Phillips, Ken  70 WMH 18.57    8 
 --- Hodby, David  74 WCM DQ   
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  75 WCM 17.13    10 
 2 Curtis, William  77 WSU 22.05    9 
 

80-84  
 1 Green, Alan  80 WOP 28.98    10 
 

85-89  
 1 Clark, Norm  89 WOP 24.05    10 
  

90-94  
 1 Kitay, Eli  91 WOP 21.80    10 
 
 
 

Event  8   200m Butterfly - Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Yip, Rebecca  27 WML 3:15.10    10 
  

30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 WCM 2:44.54    10 
 2 Burch, Rowena  31 WAM 3:13.92    9 
 

45-49  
 1 Burton, Patricia  45 WCM 3:38.34    10 
 

50-54  
 1 Grant, Liz  53 WOP 3:18.27    10 
 

55-59  
 1 Whitehead, Heather  56 WOP 3:16.08    10 
 

60-64  
 1 Griffiths, Delise  63 WOP 3:37.95    10 
 
 
Are you ready to make a healthy change? A healthy tip from 
LiveLighter – avoid sugary drinks. Start to LiveLighter today. 
Learn more at www.livelighter.com.au 
 
 

 

Event  8   200m Butterfly - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Russell, Anthony  34 WGT 4:22.99    10 
 

40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 WRV 2:34.11    10 
 2 Hirsch, Adrian  41 WWC 3:34.10    9 
 

60-64  
 1 Ho, Kevin  60 WRV 3:58.31    10 
 

70-74  
 1 Paul, Victor  71 WCM 3:35.05    10 
 
 
 

Event  9   100m Backstroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Cheney, Emma  22 WRV 1:25.23    10 
 2 Munks, Carys  21 WSF 2:15.78    9 
 4 Hadden, Sharon  24 WGT 2:21.77    7 
 

25-29  
 1 Anderson, Katya  26 WSF 1:19.38    10 
 2 Lucchesi, Anna  26 WML 1:22.51    9 
 3 Yip, Rebecca  27 WML 1:23.64    8 
 4 Rutherford, Jamie  25 WGT 1:57.94    7 
 5 Russell, Emma  29 WGT 3:20.79    6 
 

30-34  
 1 Spooner, Erin  33 WWC 1:26.90    10 
 2 Miles, Alecka  33 WOP 1:35.15    9 
 

35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 WCM 1:20.58    10 
 2 Brown, Meisha  39 WFR 1:23.80    9 
 3 Badani, Nicole  38 WBM 1:26.64    8 
 

40-44  
 1 Shepherd, Sharon  44 WRK 1:36.94    10 
 2 Strong, Maria  44 VVC 1:56.81    9 
 

45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 WOP 1:21.86    10 
 2 Galsworthy, Sari  46 WFR 1:24.00    9 
 

50-54  
 1 Bell, Sally  53 WCM 1:18.67    10 
 

55-59  
 1 Bairstow, Shelda  57 WOP 1:31.85    10 
 2 Edmondson, Anne  57 WSU 1:50.43    9 
 3 Clairs, Sandra  56 WGT 1:51.68    8 
 

60-64  
 1 Kerr, Julie  63 WFR 1:31.34    10 
 2 Parsons, Eleanor  60 WSU 1:38.03    9 
 3 Walter, Pamela  64 WSU 1:51.61    8 
 4 Heylen, Judy  62 WGT 1:54.93    7 
 5 Pow, Susette  61 WOP 2:04.35    6 
 

65-69  
 1 Green, Rosemary  68 WMH 2:07.46    10 
 

70-74  
 1 Trimble, Kay  70 WGT 1:54.77    10 
 2 Burbidge, Merilyn  73 WSU 2:02.07    9 
 3 Williams, Jenny  73 WCM 2:04.95    8 
 4 Elliott, Theresa  72 WCM 2:10.14    7 
 5 Mercer, Erica  72 WAB 2:17.56    6 
 6 Urquhart, Helen  74 WSM 3:36.85    5 
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Event  9   100m Backstroke – Women cont’d 
 

75-79  
 1 Bird, Helen  78 WOP 1:42.41    10 
 2 Heath, Mary  76 WOP 2:46.42    9 
 

80-84  
 1 Moylett, Margaret  80 WBB 2:57.38    10 
 2 Sugars, Patricia  83 WSU 3:21.68    9 
  
 
 

Event  9   100m Backstroke - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Silvester, Brett  34 WSF 2:52.78    10 
 

45-49  
 1 Pavlinovich, Peter  47 WBS 1:19.47    10 
 2 Verryn, Patrick  49 WCM 1:23.62    9 
 

55-59  
 1 Roper, Garry  56 WWF 1:23.32    10 
 2 Morris, Jeff  56 WOP 1:34.64    9 
 3 Scott, Geoffrey  57 WOP 1:49.12    8 
 

60-64  
 1 Lawrence, Geoffrey  62 WGT 2:04.64    10 
  

65-69  
 1 Porter, John  66 WRV 1:23.23    10 
 

70-74  
 1 Fox, Richard  72 WCM 1:46.36    10 
 2 Green, Barry  74 WSU 1:53.85    9 
 3 Phillips, Ken  70 WMH 1:59.25    8 
  

75-79  
 1 Lockley, John  78 WOP 1:55.10    10 
 2 Wingate, Ivan  77 WMH 1:59.12    9 
 3 Curtis, William  77 WSU 2:26.47    8 
  

80-84  
 1 Stewart, Ian  80 WMV 2:01.08    10 
 2 Jones, Evan  83 WOP 2:16.88    9 
 
 
 

Event  10   4 x 25m Medley Relay - Women 
 

72-99  
 1 Superfins   1:59.51    20 
 1) Beckett, Mischa W32 2) Saunders, Dianne W31 
 3) Marano, Courtney W25 4) Munks, Carys W21 
 

120-159  
 1 Claremont   1:05.25    20 
 1) Brackstone, Kristy W36 2) Kitto, Annie W46 
 3) Eisenhauer, Anna W31 4) Cole, Louise W33 
 2 Somerset   1:13.47    18 
 1) Quinn, Francene W38 2) Stolte, Marjan W32 
 3) Lee, Nikky W27 4) Tan, Julie W33 
 

160-199  
 1 Fremantle   1:07.59    20 
 1) Brown, Meisha W39 2) Gibson, Lucy W40 
 3) Galsworthy, Sari W46 4) Cullity, Olimpia W36 
 2 Beatty Park   1:09.44    18 
 1) Trenaman, Rachel W46 2) Miles, Alecka W33 
 3) Bairstow, Shelda W57 4) Weinman, Sarah W29 
 3 Geraldton   1:19.38    16 
 1) Trimble, Kay W70 2) Clairs, Sandra W56 
 3) Brennan, Julie W46 4) Rutherford, Jamie W25 
 

 
 

 

Event  10   4 x 25m Medley Relay - Women 
 

200-239  
 1 Claremont   1:05.44    20 
 1) Bell, Sally W53 2) Corsbie, Nicola W53 
 3) Hickling, Siobhan W44 4) Bird, Suzanne W53 
 2 Beatty Park   1:23.77    18 
 1) Pow, Susette W61 2) Duperouzel, Wendy W47 
 3) Whitehead, Heather W56 4) Grant, Liz W53 
 3 Geraldton   2:13.44    16 
 1) Russell, Emma W29 2) Sutherland, Norma W73 
 3) Johnson, Gail W65 4) Kelly, Melissa W36 
 

240-279  
 1 Mandurah   1:18.89    20 
 1) Williams, Gerda W73 2) Wingate, Pauline W75 
 3) Thomas, Erica W47 4) Boyce, Karen W52 
 2 Stadium   1:21.63    18 
 1) Egan, Jackie W50 2) Burbidge, Merilyn W73 
 3) Parsons, Eleanor W60 4) Edmondson, Anne W57 
 3 Claremont   1:21.87    16 
 1) Flecker, Orla W46 2) Smith, Robyn W66 
 3) Tait, Brigid W56 4) Williams, Jenny W73 
 4 Beatty Park   1:35.35    14 
 1) Bird, Helen W78 2) De Leo, Marina W68 
 3) Griffiths, Delise W63 4) Gardiner-Hill, Carolyn W51 
 5 Carine   1:50.67    12 
 1) Laws, Jane W73 2) Malone, Lynne W66 
 3) Vercoe, Denise W72 4) Galipo, Bianca W46 
 6 Geraldton   2:01.21    10 
 1) Heylen, Judy W62 2) Hadden, Sharon W24 
 3) Cooper, Patricia W69 4) Collis, Muriel W78 
 

280-319  
 1 Maida Vale   1:51.34    20 
 1) Hart, Barbara W80 2) Jack, Norma W80 
 3) Williams, Andrea W66 4) Hutchinson, Kerry W63 
 2 Beatty Park   2:06.53    18 
 1) Timmins, Diana W72 2) Green, Penny W73 
 3) Heath, Mary W76 4) Clark, Gladys W88 
 3 Stadium   2:06.97    16 
 1) Bullough, Audrey W75 2) Brown, Cas W70 
 3) Walter, Pamela W64 4) Somes, Margaret W81 
 
 
 

Event  11   4 x 25m Medley Relay - Men 
 

120-159  
 1 Riverton   59.65    20 
 1) Eyre, Damien M42 2) Murphy, Lee M36 
 3) Weir, Robert M47 4) Terve, Tarmo M30 
 2 Superfins   1:35.81    18 
 1) Arrow, Alistair M19 2) Smith, Phillip M45 
 3) Ricciardo, Patrick M27 4) Goldswain, Andrew M44 
 

160-199  
 1 Bay View Saints   1:00.83    20 
 1) Bradley, Gary M57 2) Cipriano, Gabriel M20 
 3) Vinten, Zac M21 4) McGurk, Brian M59 
 2 Claremont   1:02.30    18 
 1) Muir, John M49 2) Blake, Anthony M30 
 3) Stockwell, Dean M50 4) Crowther, Oliver M34 
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Event  11   4 x 25m Medley Relay - Men 
 

200-239  
 1 Claremont   56.77    20 
 1) Taylor, Roger M48 2) Dunne, Anthony M52 
 3) Blackbeard, Paul M57 4) Verryn, Patrick M49 
 2 Melville   1:06.97    18 
 1) Luke, Richard M44 2) Rigg, Andrew M41 
 3) Maloney, Peter M57 4) Martinovich, Ivan M58 
 3 Beatty Park   1:07.00    16 
 1) Morris, Jeff M56 2) Bigland, Glen M52 
 3) Bairstow, Richard M46 4) Flower, Marshall M52 
 4 Westcoast   1:09.68    14 
 1) Burkett, Kim M66 2) West, Christopher M52 
 3) Hirsch, Adrian M41 4) Kerman, Michael M57 
 5 Geraldton   1:11.84    12 
 1) Otto, Mike M39 2) Smith, Stephen M63 
 3) Lawrie, Alan M64 4) Russell, Anthony M34 
 6 Riverton   1:12.31    10 
 1) Porter, John M66 2) Pow, Graeme M65 
 3) Ho, Kevin M60 4) Wills, Stephen M47 
 7 Stadium   1:13.19    8 
 1) Green, Barry M74 2) Etherton-Beer, Mark M46 
 3) Chua, Beng Hooi M41 4) Davies, Wayne M54 
 --- Fremantle   DQ   
 1) Phillips, Wesley M44 2) Buetler, Robert M61 
 3) Tydeman, David M55 4) Gleeson, Phil M45 
 

240-279  
 1 Claremont   1:10.59    20 
 1) Hughes, Richard M53 2) Senders, Graham M55 
 3) Croft, Graham M67 4) Deuchar, William M70 
 2 Maida Vale   1:18.40    18 
 1) Stewart, Ian M80 2) Anderson, Stuart M29 
 3) Williams, Gwyn M70 4) McKie, Terry M80 
 

280-319  
 1 Claremont   1:17.20    20 
 1) Fox, Richard M72 2) Chong, Peter M74  
 3) Paul, Victor M71 4) Gray, Stuart M75 
 2 Mandurah   1:21.19    18 
 1) Bamford, Kirk M69 2) Thompson, Edward M65 
 3) Phillips, Ken M70 4) Wingate, Ivan M77 
  

320-359  
 1 Beatty Park   1:47.58    20 
 1) Jones, Evan M83 2) Cuzens, David M83 
 3) Lockley, John M78 4) Kitay, Eli M91 
  
 
 

Event  12   4 x 25m Freestyle Relay - Mixed 
 

72-99  
 1 Superfins   1:21.78    20 
 1) Arrow, Alistair M19 2) Ballantine, Joanna W39 
 3) Silvester, Brett M34 4) Anderson, Katya W26 
 

120-159  
 1 Claremont   56.09    20 
 1) Brackstone, Kristy W36 2) Crowther, Hannah W28 
 3) Crowther, Oliver M34 4) Taylor, Roger M48 
 2 Riverton   57.47    18 
 1) Weir, Robert M47 2) Cheney, Emma W22 
 3) Neethling, Nadine W35 4) Terve, Tarmo M30 
 3 Melville   57.61    16 
 1) Rickard, Alan M33 2) Yip, Rebecca W27 
 3) Lucchesi, Anna W26 4) Rigg, Andrew M41 
 4 Geraldton   1:01.49    14 
 1) Brennan, Julie W46 2) Russell, Anthony M34 
 3) Otto, Mike M39 4) Rutherford, Jamie W25 
 
 
 

 

Event  12   4 x 25m Freestyle Relay - Mixed 
 

160-199  
 1 Claremont   52.60    20 
 1) Verryn, Patrick M49 2) Hickling, Siobhan W44 

 3) Nesci, Elena W40 4) Dunne, Anthony M52 

 2 Fremantle   54.82    18 
 1) Galsworthy, Sari W46 2) Gleeson, Phil M45 
 3) Phillips, Wesley M44 4) Gibson, Lucy W40 
 3 Beatty Park   55.38    16 
 1) Weinman, Sarah W29 2) Bairstow, Richard M46 
 3) Trenaman, Rachel W46 4) Flower, Marshall M52 
 4 Somerset   56.98    14 
 1) Prodger, Alan M55 2) Lee, Nikky W27 
 3) Quinn, Francene W38 4) Czaplinski, Robert M41 
 5 Bay View Saints   58.14    12 
 1) Vinten, Zac M21 2) Maxted, Chloe W45 
 3) Cronan, Brigitte W55 4) McGurk, Brian M59 
 

200-239  
 1 Claremont   53.65    20 
 1) Stockwell, Dean M50 2) Corsbie, Nicola W53 
 3) Kitto, Annie W46 4) Blackbeard, Paul M57 
 2 Mandurah   1:00.54    18 
 1) Thompson, Edward M65 2) Boyce, Karen W52 
 3) Thomas, Erica W47 4) Bennett, Michael M62 
 3 Stadium   1:00.79    16 
 1) Parsons, Eleanor W60 2) Egan, Jackie W50 
 3) Davies, Wayne M54 4) Chua, Beng Hooi M41 
 4 Beatty Park   1:02.93    14 
 1) Bairstow, Shelda W57 2) Morris, Jeff M56 
 3) Whitehead, Heather W56 4) Bigland, Glen M52 
 5 Fremantle   1:03.39    12 
 1) Tydeman, David M55 2) Kerr, Julie W63 
 3) Davis, Wendy W55 4) Buetler, Robert M61 
 6 Westcoast   1:05.31    10 
 1) Hart, Debbie W54 2) West, Christopher M52 
 3) Axiak, Tracey W51 4) Kerman, Michael M57 
 7 Geraldton   1:08.10    8 
 1) Fawell, Ross M56 2) Osborn, Michael M58 
 3) Clairs, Sandra W56 4) Heylen, Judy W62 
 8 Armadale   1:11.87    6 
 1) Burch, Rowena W31 2) Croft, Heather W63 
 3) Croft, Charles M65 4) Cragg, Graham M61 
 

240-279  
 1 Claremont   58.65    20 
 1) Bell, Sally W53 2) Paul, Victor M71 
 3) Tait, Brigid W56 4) Croft, Graham M67 
 2 Carine   1:12.33    18 
 1) Bell, John M68 2) Malone, Lynne W66 
 3) Galipo, Bianca W46 4) Davies, David M71 
 3 Geraldton   1:14.72    16 
 1) Lawrie, Alan M64 2) Lawrence, Geoffrey M62 
 3) Trimble, Kay W70 4) Hadden, Sharon W24 
 

280-319  
 1 Claremont   1:12.35    20 
 1) Deuchar, William M70 2) Williams, Jenny W73 
 3) Smith, Robyn W66 4) Gray, Stuart M75 
 2 Mandurah   1:23.05    18 
 1) Bamford, Kirk M69 2) McPhail, Lynette W73 
 3) Green, Rosemary W68 4) Phillips, Ken M70 
 3 Stadium   1:25.28    16 
 1) Walter, Pamela W64 2) Curtis, William M77 
 3) Harrison, Carmen W66 4) Green, Barry M74 
 4 Beatty Park   1:40.34    14 
 1) Heath, Mary W76 2) Cuzens, David M83 
 3) Timmins, Diana W72 4) Jones, Evan M83 
  

320-359  
 1 Beatty Park   1:19.04    20 
 1) Bird, Helen W78 2) Kitay, Eli M91 
 3) Lockley, John M78 4) Green, Penny W73 
 2 Maida Vale   1:33.24    18 
 1) Stewart, Ian M80 2) Hart, Barbara W80 
 3) Jack, Norma W80 4) McKie, Terry M80 



Swim Results Day 2 
 

 
  

 

 

 

 

Event  13   200m Backstroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Munks, Carys  21 WSF 4:46.55    10 
 

25-29  
 1 Yip, Rebecca  27 WML 2:57.54    10 
 

30-34  
 1 Spooner, Erin  33 WWC 3:02.08    10 
 

35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 WCM 2:50.03    10 
 2 Badani, Nicole  38 WBM 3:09.33    9 
 

40-44  
 1 van der Wel, Ingrid  41 WRK 2:46.78    10 
 2 Morrison, Claire  41 WWC 3:14.35    9 
 

45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 WOP 3:00.92    10 
 2 Infante, Carol-Ann  49 WCR 3:08.56    9 
 

50-54  
 1 Bell, Sally  53 WCM 2:48.58    10 
 2 Hart, Lesley  53 WMV 3:05.69    9 
 

55-59  
 1 Clairs, Sandra  56 WGT 3:50.40    10 
 2 Edmondson, Anne  57 WSU 3:52.43    9 
 

60-64  
 1 Murray, Janine  60 WWF 3:45.28    10 
 2 Walter, Pamela  64 WSU 3:54.36    9 
 3 Heylen, Judy  62 WGT 4:07.92    8 
 4 Pow, Susette  61 WOP 4:13.71    7 
 

65-69  
 1 Green, Rosemary  68 WMH 4:28.25    10 
 2 Cooper, Patricia  69 WGT 5:15.81    9 
 

70-74  
 1 Trimble, Kay  70 WGT 4:02.51    10 
 2 Mercer, Erica  72 WAB 4:51.05    9 
 3 Urquhart, Helen  74 WSM 7:16.24    8 
 

75-79  
 1 Bird, Helen  78 WOP 3:47.75    10 
 2 Collis, Muriel  78 WGT 7:25.20    9 
  
 
 

Event  13   200m Backstroke - Men 
 

40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 WRV 2:29.04    10 
 2 Hardingham, Jarrod  44 WLP 3:07.59    9 
 

50-54  
 1 Raynes, Steve  51 WPC 3:18.83    10 
 

55-59  
 1 Roper, Garry  56 WWF 3:06.55    10 
 2 Scott, Geoffrey  57 WOP 3:46.69    9 
 

60-64  
 1 Lawrence, Geoffrey  62 WGT 4:24.13    10 
 

65-69  
 1 Porter, John  66 WRV 3:04.40    10 
 2 Bamford, Kirk  69 WMH 3:34.49    9 
 3 Vosbergen, Bert  68 WRV 3:52.36    8 
 

70-74  
 1 Fox, Richard  72 WCM 3:50.71    10 
 2 Van Andel, Fred  74 WIW 4:39.84    9 
 

75-79  
 1 Lockley, John  78 WOP 4:17.20    10 
 2 Wingate, Ivan  77 WMH 4:18.83    9 
 

 

Event  13   200m Backstroke – Men cont’d 
 

80-84  
 1 Stewart, Ian  80 WMV 4:31.80    10 
 2 Jones, Evan  83 WOP 4:48.62    9 
 
 
 

Event  14   50m Breaststroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Cheney, Emma  22 WRV 45.49    10 
 

25-29  
 1 Crowther, Hannah  28 WCM 41.66    10 
 2 Weinman, Sarah  29 WOP 42.37    9 
 3 Russell, Emma  29 WGT 1:53.97    8 
  

30-34  
 1 Tan, Julie  33 WSM 48.22    10 
 2 Farquharson, Amber  31 WMV 48.38    9 
 3 Crawford, Caroline  31 WSF 1:15.61    8 
 4 Giglia, Alana  30 WSF 1:17.26    7 
 

35-39  
 1 Thornhill, Wendy  38 WBB 45.66    10 
 2 Dyer, Caroline  39 WMV 46.31    9 
 3 Chau, Anson  37 WOP 1:02.88    8 
 

40-44  
 1 Howard, Danielle  41 WSH 41.74    10 
 2 Shepherd, Sharon  44 WRK 50.01    9 
 3 Gardiner, Jackie  41 WPC 50.04    8 
 

45-49  
 1 Burton, Patricia  45 WCM 39.24    10 
 2 Kitto, Annie  46 WCM 40.41    9 
 3 Trenaman, Rachel  46 WOP 40.76    8 
  

50-54  
 1 Corsbie, Nicola  53 WCM 39.88    10 
 2 Young, Bridget  51 WRK 41.26    9 
 3 Egan, Jackie  50 WSU 48.39    8 
 4 Johnston, Susan  54 WMH 48.57    7 
 5 Farmer, Alison  50 WCM 52.98    6 
  

55-59  
 1 Cronan, Brigitte  55 WBV 42.72    10 
 2 Kildea, Lyle  57 WRK 44.01    9 
 3 den Boer, Kerry  57 WSH 51.68    8 
 4 Johnson, Joy  57 WCM 57.23    7 
 5 Paterson, Christine  59 WBM 1:00.00    6 
  

60-64  
 1 Hutchinson, Kerry  63 WMV 49.11    10 
 2 Walter, Pamela  64 WSU 50.76    9 
 3 Read, Maggie  61 WMV 55.42    8 
 4 Pow, Susette  61 WOP 1:00.02    7 
  

65-69  
 1 Smith, Robyn  66 WCM 50.80    10 
 2 Malone, Lynne  66 WCR 51.95    9 
 3 De Leo, Marina  68 WOP 1:18.89    8 
 

70-74  
 1 McPhail, Lynette  73 WMH 1:03.30    10 
 2 Arber, Hilary  73 WBM 1:14.69    9 
 3 Urquhart, Helen  74 WSM 1:49.99    8 
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  75 WMH 54.63    10 
 2 Heath, Mary  76 WOP 1:18.07    9 
 

80-84  
 1 Jack, Norma  80 WMV 1:21.78    10 
 2 Sugars, Patricia  83 WSU 2:02.68    9 
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Event  14   50m Breaststroke - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Anderson, Stuart  29 WMV 34.26    10 
 2 Kwok, Chi To  28 WSM 34.63    9 
 3 Black, Gregory  26 WSF 50.70    8 
 4 Curry, Nathan  29 WSF 52.08    7 
 

30-34  
 1 Crowther, Oliver  34 WCM 39.69    10 
 2 Buckton, Timothy  30 WFR 40.29    9 
 3 Blake, Anthony  30 WCM 44.26    8 
 4 Bourne, Greg  32 WMV 52.50    7 
 

35-39  
 1 Brehaut, Matthew  38 WMH 31.69    10 
 2 Otto, Mike  39 WGT 43.66    9 
 3 Rowles, Clayton  38 WSM 49.78    8 
 

40-44  
 1 Chua, Beng Hooi  41 WSU 40.99    10 
 2 Hardenbol, Rene  44 WSM 43.83    9 
 3 Goldswain, Andrew  44 WSF 51.52    8 
 

45-49  
 1 Williams, Andy  47 WWF 34.82    10 
 2 Muir, John  49 WCM 37.72    9 
 3 Gower, Alex  45 WOP 40.51    8 
 4 Verryn, Patrick  49 WCM 41.91    7 
 5 Etherton-Beer, Mark  46 WSU 43.70    6 
 6 Jakubans, Steve  49 WRV 47.43    5 
 7 Smith, Phillip  45 WSF 1:08.04    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Dunne, Anthony  52 WCM 32.68    10 
 2 Stockwell, Dean  50 WCM 33.68    9 
 3 Bigland, Glen  52 WOP 45.30    8 
 

55-59  
 1 Fawell, Ross  56 WGT 38.06    10 
 2 Maloney, Peter  57 WML 43.10    9 
 

60-64  
 1 Cragg, Graham  61 WAM 38.06    10 
 2 Buetler, Robert  61 WFR 39.63    9 
 3 Bennett, Michael  62 WMH 40.71    8 
 4 Smith, Stephen  63 WGT 47.13    7 
 

65-69  
 1 Croft, Graham  67 WCM 41.21    10 
 2 Burkett, Kim  66 WWC 41.34    9 
 3 Thompson, Edward  65 WMH 44.08    8 
 4 Bamford, Kirk  69 WMH 44.66    7 
 5 Croft, Charles  65 WAM 44.72    6 
 6 Pow, Graeme  65 WRV 47.85    5 
 7 Brown, Tom  69 WCM 1:01.23    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Williams, Gwyn  70 WMV 43.67    10 
 2 Green, Barry  74 WSU 50.31    9 
 3 Deuchar, William  70 WCM 51.63    8 
 4 Chong, Peter  74 WCM 52.77    7 
 5 Laws, David  74 WCR 54.90    6 
 

80-84  
 1 Cuzens, David  83 WOP 1:09.54    10 
 

85-89  
 1 Clark, Norm  89 WOP 1:27.32    10 
 

90-94  
 1 Kitay, Eli  91 WOP 1:14.11    10 
  

 

Event  15   100m Butterfly – Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Yip, Rebecca  27 WML 1:25.68    10 
  

30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 WCM 1:13.78    10 
 2 Burch, Rowena  31 WAM 1:24.08    9 
 

35-39  
 1 Ballantine, Joanna  39 WSF 2:28.67    10 
 

40-44  
 1 Nesci, Elena  40 WCM 1:23.29    10 
 2 Strong, Maria  44 VVC 1:56.81    9 
 

45-49  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  49 WCR 1:34.55    10 
 

50-54  
 1 Bell, Sally  53 WCM 1:20.97    10 
 2 Farmer, Alison  50 WCM 1:47.34    9 
 

55-59  
 1 Whitehead, Heather  56 WOP 1:26.12    10 
 2 Bairstow, Shelda  57 WOP 1:27.61    9 
 

60-64  
 1 Griffiths, Delise  63 WOP 1:38.20    10 
 

65-69  
 1 Malone, Lynne  66 WCR 1:57.49    10 
 2 Johnson, Gail  65 WGT 2:22.73    9 
 3 Williams, Andrea  66 WMV 2:31.40    8 
 

70-74  
 1 Elliott, Theresa  72 WCM 2:28.62    10 
  
 
 

Event  15   100m Butterfly – Men 
 

40-44  
 1 Burdekin, Craig  41 WRK 1:15.76    10 
 

45-49  
 1 Pavlinovich, Peter  47 WBS 1:12.26    10 
 

50-54  
 1 Raynes, Steve  51 WPC 1:32.01    10 
 

55-59  
 1 Blackbeard, Paul  57 WCM 1:03.77    10 
 2 Tydeman, David  55 WFR 1:25.26    9 
 3 Scott, Geoffrey  57 WOP 2:03.52    8 
 

60-64  
 1 Lawrie, Alan  64 WGT 1:38.69    10 
 2 Ho, Kevin  60 WRV 1:45.14    9 
  

70-74  
 1 Paul, Victor  71 WCM 1:31.61    10 
  
85-89  
 1 Stanton, Tony  85 WAB 3:21.49    10 
 
 
 

Are you ready to make a healthy change? A healthy tip from 
LiveLighter – watch your portion size. Start to LiveLighter 
today. Learn more at www.livelighter.com.au 
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Event  16   50m Freestyle – Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Cheney, Emma  22 WRV 32.98    10 
 2 Hadden, Sharon  24 WGT 55.30    9 
 3 Britton, Charlotte  24 WSF 59.36    8 
 

25-29  
 1 Lee, Nikky  27 WSM 29.83    10 
 2 Anderson, Katya  26 WSF 30.90    9 
 3 Crowther, Hannah  28 WCM 31.79    8 
 4 Weinman, Sarah  29 WOP 33.81    7 
 5 Rutherford, Jamie  25 WGT 42.38    6 
 6 Russell, Emma  29 WGT 58.05    5 
  

30-34  
 1 Cole, Louise  33 WCM 30.82    10 
 2 Taylor, Natalie  33 WPC 31.67    9 
 3 Spooner, Erin  33 WWC 34.97    8 
 4 Farquharson, Amber  31 WMV 37.17    7 
 5 Tan, Julie  33 WSM 39.05    6 
 6 Crawford, Caroline  31 WSF 1:00.91    5 
 7 Giglia, Alana  30 WSF 1:03.34    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 WCM 30.93    10 
 2 Cullity, Olimpia  36 WFR 31.72    9 
 3 Thornhill, Wendy  38 WBB 34.44    8 
 4 Ekin, Gemma  35 WFR 34.52    7 
 5 Neethling, Nadine  35 WRV 40.19    6 
 6 Chau, Anson  37 WOP 45.33    5 
 7 Ballantine, Joanna  39 WSF 52.35    4 
 8 Kelly, Melissa  36 WGT 1:14.70    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Hickling, Siobhan  44 WCM 29.88    10 
 2 Nesci, Elena  40 WCM 31.43    9 
 3 Carroll, Fiona  40 WBV 31.78    8 
 4 van der Wel, Ingrid  41 WRK 31.84    7 
 5 King, Julie  44 WOP 35.93    6 
 6 Czaja, Katrina  42 WMH 36.45    5 
 7 Shepherd, Sharon  44 WRK 39.51    4 
 8 Gardiner, Jackie  41 WPC 39.68    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Brennan, Julie  46 WGT 29.18    10 
 2 Kitto, Annie  46 WCM 30.84    9 
 3 Galsworthy, Sari  46 WFR 31.58    8 
 4 Flecker, Orla  46 WCM 36.14    7 
 5 Scott, Bronwyn  47 WFR 41.33    6 
 

50-54  
 1 Bird, Suzanne  53 WCM 34.11    10 
 2 Boyce, Karen  52 WMH 37.91    9 
 3 Wilkins, Fiona  52 WPC 38.17    8 
 4 Gardiner-Hill, Carolyn  51 WOP 44.65    7 
 5 Ainsworth, Louise  53 WFR 46.38    6 
 

55-59  
 1 Kildea, Lyle  57 WRK 31.59    10 
 2 Tait, Brigid  56 WCM 32.63    9 
 3 Cronan, Brigitte  55 WBV 33.70    8 
 4 Dallimore, Fiona  55 WBV 37.05    7 
 5 Davis, Wendy  55 WFR 37.58    6 
 6 den Boer, Kerry  57 WSH 39.27    5 
 7 Mutch, Sandra  58 WSH 39.34    4 
 8 Johnson, Joy  57 WCM 46.67    3 
 9 Paterson, Christine  59 WBM 53.84    2 
 

60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  60 WSU 32.94    10 
 2 Hutchinson, Kerry  63 WMV 38.63    9 
 3 Read, Maggie  61 WMV 42.56    8 
 4 Bourne, Elaine  64 WMV 54.05    7 
 

 

Event  16   50m Freestyle – Women cont’d 
 

65-69  
 1 Smith, Robyn  66 WCM 37.35    10 
 2 Elliott, Kate  65 WMV 47.23    9 
 3 De Leo, Marina  68 WOP 54.64    8 
 

70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  70 WSM 39.35    10 
 2 Williams, Gerda  73 WMH 39.84    9 
 3 Vercoe, Denise  72 WCR 44.11    8 
 4 Green, Penny  73 WOP 45.32    7 
 5 Mercer, Erica  72 WAB 50.50    6 
 6 Arber, Hilary  73 WBM 54.73    5 
 7 Timmins, Diana  72 WOP 56.06    4 
 8 Laws, Jane  73 WCR 58.76    3 
 9 Sutherland, Norma  73 WGT 1:00.99    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Bird, Helen  78 WOP 42.95    10 
 2 Heath, Mary  76 WOP 1:02.21    9 
 3 Watson, Margaret  77 WSU 1:10.57    8 
 4 Fleming, Lois  78 WCR 1:19.84    7 
 5 Gray, Mary  79 WSU 1:20.13    6 
 6 Collis, Muriel  78 WGT 1:24.46    5 
  

80-84  
 1 Jack, Norma  80 WMV 57.08    10 
 2 Hart, Barbara  80 WMV 1:01.22    9 
 3 Somes, Margaret  81 WSU 1:17.22    8 
 

85-89  
 1 Clark, Gladys  88 WOP 1:08.24    10 
  
 
 

Event  16   50m Freestyle – Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Hall, Sam  20 WBV 26.24    10 
 2 Vinten, Zac  21 WBV 26.55    9 
 3 Howe, Harry  21 WBV 28.84    8 
  

25-29  
 1 Kwok, Chi To  28 WSM 26.20    10 
 2 Anderson, Stuart  29 WMV 29.50    9 
 3 Black, Gregory  26 WSF 46.85    8 
 

30-34  
 1 Davey, Mark  33 WRV 26.29    10 
 2 Terve, Tarmo  30 WRV 27.59    9 
 3 Buckton, Timothy  30 WFR 30.49    8 
 4 Crowther, Oliver  34 WCM 32.84    7 
 5 Russell, Anthony  34 WGT 34.20    6 
 6 Blake, Anthony  30 WCM 36.39    5 
 7 Bourne, Greg  32 WMV 39.79    4 
 8 Silvester, Brett  34 WSF 1:03.77    3 
 

35-39  
 1 Brehaut, Matthew  38 WMH 26.65    10 
 2 Murphy, Lee  36 WRV 28.21    9 
 3 Greener, Clinton  39 WOP 29.77    8 
 4 Rowles, Clayton  38 WSM 38.06    7 
  

40-44  
 1 Burdekin, Craig  41 WRK 28.38    10 
 2 Chua, Beng Hooi  41 WSU 29.62    9 
 3 Hardingham, Jarrod  44 WLP 30.19    8 
 4 Hirsch, Adrian  41 WWC 30.57    7 
 5 Goldswain, Andrew  44 WSF 37.32    6 
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Event  16   50m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

45-49  
 *1 Verryn, Patrick  49 WCM 28.41    10 
 *1 Benney, Dave  47 WBV 28.41    10 
 3 Bairstow, Richard  46 WOP 28.86    8 
 4 Muir, John  49 WCM 30.26    7 
 5 Gleeson, Phil  45 WFR 30.74    6 
 6 Gower, Alex  45 WOP 33.19    5 
 7 Jakubans, Steve  49 WRV 35.19    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Stockwell, Dean  50 WCM 26.57    10 
 2 Levin, Malcolm  52 WPC 28.26    9 
 3 Flower, Marshall  52 WOP 28.91    8 
 4 Hughes, Richard  53 WCM 33.63    7 
 5 Raynes, Steve  51 WPC 36.95    6 
 

55-59  
 1 Prodger, Alan  55 WSM 29.47    10 
 2 Tydeman, David  55 WFR 32.33    9 
 3 Scott, Peter  59 WOP 33.70    8 
 4 Powell, Tim  56 WCR 34.15    7 
 5 Martinovich, Ivan  58 WML 34.43    6 
 6 Cronan, Phil  56 WBV 34.49    5 
 7 Morris, Jeff  56 WOP 35.48    4 
 8 Watts, Gerald  56 WBV 37.84    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Bennett, Michael  62 WMH 32.58    10 
 2 Lawrie, Alan  64 WGT 33.75    9 
 3 Lawrence, Geoffrey  62 WGT 38.53    8 
 4 Corp, Murray  64 WSM 41.58    7 
 

65-69  
 1 Croft, Graham  67 WCM 29.14    10 
 2 Porter, John  66 WRV 29.81    9 
 3 Thompson, Edward  65 WMH 32.29    8 
 4 Burkett, Kim  66 WWC 32.53    7 
 5 Fowler, Russel  68 WMV 35.63    6 
 6 Pether, David  68 WMV 36.05    5 
 7 Vosbergen, Bert  68 WRV 37.11    4 
 8 Bell, John  68 WCR 38.82    3 
 9 Brown, Tom  69 WCM 45.82    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Davies, David  71 WCR 32.80    10 
 2 Chong, Peter  74 WCM 44.98    9 
 3 Laws, David  74 WCR 45.04    8 
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  75 WCM 37.97    10 
 2 Lockley, John  78 WOP 41.98    9 
 3 Curtis, William  77 WSU 53.33    8 
 

80-84  
 1 Cuzens, David  83 WOP 45.64    10 
 2 Jones, Evan  83 WOP 46.87    9 
 3 Green, Alan  80 WOP 1:08.83    8 
 

85-89  
 1 Clark, Norm  89 WOP 58.99    10 
 

90-94  
 1 Kitay, Eli  91 WOP 49.55    10 
 
 
 
 
Are you ready to make a healthy change? A healthy tip from 
LiveLighter – choose healthy snacks. Start to LiveLighter today. 
Learn more at www.livelighter.com.au 
 

 

Event  17 100m Individual Medley – Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Hadden, Sharon  24 WGT 2:27.31    10 
 2 Munks, Carys  21 WSF 2:33.29    9 
 

25-29  
 1 Lee, Nikky  27 WSM 1:19.73    10 
 2 Anderson, Katya  26 WSF 1:23.23    9 
 3 Crowther, Hannah  28 WCM 1:25.48    8 
 

30-34  
 1 Taylor, Natalie  33 WPC 1:18.20    10 
 2 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 WCM 1:19.79    9 
 3 Burch, Rowena  31 WAM 1:27.33    8 
 4 Miles, Alecka  33 WOP 1:31.74    7 
 5 Farquharson, Amber  31 WMV 1:31.96    6 
 

35-39  
 1 Cullity, Olimpia  36 WFR 1:24.02    10 
 2 Badani, Nicole  38 WBM 1:28.09    9 
 3 Dyer, Caroline  39 WMV 1:30.15    8 
 4 Neethling, Nadine  35 WRV 1:42.76    7 
 

40-44  
 1 van der Wel, Ingrid  41 WRK 1:18.54    10 
 2 Howard, Danielle  41 WSH 1:24.53    9 
 3 King, Julie  44 WOP 1:31.77    8 
 4 Morrison, Claire  41 WWC 1:32.42    7 
 5 Gardiner, Jackie  41 WPC 1:41.97    6 
 6 Strong, Maria  44 VVC 2:03.16    5 
 

45-49  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  49 WCR 1:21.28    10 
 2 Thomas, Erica  47 WMH 1:23.89    9 
 3 Leaman, Kylie  47 WCM 1:35.62    8 
 4 Flecker, Orla  46 WCM 1:38.00    7 
 

17  Women 50-54  
 1 Young, Bridget  51 WRK 1:17.60    10 
 2 Hart, Lesley  53 WMV 1:27.10    9 
 3 Johnston, Susan  54 WMH 1:30.67    8 
 4 Farmer, Alison  50 WCM 1:37.47    7 
 5 Egan, Jackie  50 WSU 1:38.26    6 
  

55-59  
 1 Bairstow, Shelda  57 WOP 1:28.63    10 
 2 Whitehead, Heather  56 WOP 1:28.84    9 
 3 Clairs, Sandra  56 WGT 1:45.63    8 
 4 Edmondson, Anne  57 WSU 1:50.66    7 
 5 Paterson, Christine  59 WBM 2:26.19    6 
 --- Kildea, Lyle  57 WRK DQ   
 

60-64  
 1 Kerr, Julie  63 WFR 1:31.67    10 
 2 Murray, Janine  60 WWF 1:40.52    9 
 3 Hutchinson, Kerry  63 WMV 1:45.77    8 
 4 Read, Maggie  61 WMV 1:52.72    7 
  

65-69  
 1 Williams, Andrea  66 WMV 2:02.47    10 
 2 Johnson, Gail  65 WGT 2:15.79    9 
 3 Cooper, Patricia  69 WGT 2:16.08    8 
 4 Green, Rosemary  68 WMH 2:16.64    7 
  

70-74  
 1 Trimble, Kay  70 WGT 1:51.58    10 
 2 Vercoe, Denise  72 WCR 2:03.73    9 
 3 Elliott, Theresa  72 WCM 2:05.46    8 
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Event  17 100m Individual Medley – Men cont’d 
 

25-29  
 1 Anderson, Stuart  29 WMV 1:14.51    10 
 2 Curry, Nathan  29 WSF 1:45.49    9 
  

30-34  
 1 Russell, Anthony  34 WGT 1:38.57    10 
 

35-39  
 1 Brehaut, Matthew  38 WMH 1:07.29    10 
 2 Otto, Mike  39 WGT 1:26.97    9 
 --- Rowles, Clayton  38 WSM DQ   
 

40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 WRV 1:08.73    10 
 

45-49  
 1 Williams, Andy  47 WWF 1:15.15    10 
 2 Pavlinovich, Peter  47 WBS 1:15.30    9 
 3 Wills, Stephen  47 WRV 1:22.99    8 
 --- Muir, John  49 WCM DQ   
 

50-54  
 1 Stockwell, Dean  50 WCM 1:11.98    10 
 2 Bigland, Glen  52 WOP 1:30.61    9 
 3 Hughes, Richard  53 WCM 1:39.04    8 
 

55-59  
 1 Roper, Garry  56 WWF 1:20.65    10 
 2 Fawell, Ross  56 WGT 1:20.80    9 
 3 Martinovich, Ivan  58 WML 1:33.62    8 
 4 Scott, Geoffrey  57 WOP 1:45.59    7 
 

60-64  
 1 Cragg, Graham  61 WAM 1:23.40    10 
 2 Smith, Stephen  63 WGT 1:43.56    9 
 

65-69  
 1 Croft, Graham  67 WCM 1:24.80    10 
 2 Burkett, Kim  66 WWC 1:29.36    9 
 3 Pow, Graeme  65 WRV 1:43.47    8 
 

70-74  
 1 Williams, Gwyn  70 WMV 1:31.91    10 
 2 Deuchar, William  70 WCM 1:45.73    9 
 3 Green, Barry  74 WSU 1:51.04    8 
 4 Van Andel, Fred  74 WIW 2:26.52    7 
 --- Fox, Richard  72 WCM DQ   
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  75 WCM 1:50.71    10 
 2 Wingate, Ivan  77 WMH 1:52.58    9 
 3 Lockley, John  78 WOP 2:01.37    8 
 

80-84  
 1 Stewart, Ian  80 WMV 1:58.73    10 
 2 McKie, Terry  80 WMV 2:12.55    9 
 

 85-89  
 1 Stanton, Tony  85 WAB 2:45.28    10 
 
 
 

Event  18   25m Butterfly – Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Cheney, Emma  22 WRV 17.28    10 
 2 Hadden, Sharon  24 WGT 34.05    9 
 

25-29  
 1 Anderson, Katya  26 WSF 16.45    10 
 2 Weinman, Sarah  29 WOP 17.72    9 
 

30-34  
 1 Taylor, Natalie  33 WPC 15.42    10 
 2 Cole, Louise  33 WCM 16.29    9 
 3 Farquharson, Amber  31 WMV 18.27    8 
 4 Miles, Alecka  33 WOP 18.61    7 
 5 Tan, Julie  33 WSM 20.10    6 

 

Event  18   25m Butterfly – Women cont’d 
 

35-39  
 1 Dyer, Caroline  39 WMV 17.88    10 
 2 Thornhill, Wendy  38 WBB 18.67    9 
 3 Neethling, Nadine  35 WRV 20.93    8 
 

40-44  
 1 Hickling, Siobhan  44 WCM 15.17    10 
 2 Czaja, Katrina  42 WMH 17.27    9 
 3 Carroll, Fiona  40 WBV 18.02    8 
 

45-49  
 1 Brennan, Julie  46 WGT 15.15    10 
 2 Burton, Patricia  45 WCM 16.29    9 
 3 Leaman, Kylie  47 WCM 19.01    8 
 4 Scott, Bronwyn  47 WFR 22.41    7 
 

50-54  
 1 Corsbie, Nicola  53 WCM 15.67    10 
 2 Bird, Suzanne  53 WCM 16.98    9 
 3 Hart, Lesley  53 WMV 17.40    8 
 4 Boyce, Karen  52 WMH 20.51    7 
 5 Gardiner-Hill, Carolyn  51 WOP 23.78    6 
 

55-59  
 1 Tait, Brigid  56 WCM 16.33    10 
 2 Whitehead, Heather  56 WOP 16.72    9 
 3 Bairstow, Shelda  57 WOP 17.20    8 
 4 Davis, Wendy  55 WFR 18.52    7 
 5 Clairs, Sandra  56 WGT 22.25    6 
 --- Johnson, Joy  57 WCM DQ   
 

60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  60 WSU 17.48    10 
 2 Griffiths, Delise  63 WOP 19.45    9 
 3 Kerr, Julie  63 WFR 19.50    8 
 4 Read, Maggie  61 WMV 23.23    7 
 5 Heylen, Judy  62 WGT 26.71    6 
 6 Bourne, Elaine  64 WMV 29.63    5 
 

65-69  
 1 Malone, Lynne  66 WCR 21.36    10 
 2 Elliott, Kate  65 WMV 25.29    9 
 3 Johnson, Gail  65 WGT 29.99    8 
 4 Cooper, Patricia  69 WGT 33.92    7 
 

70-74  
 1 Williams, Gerda  73 WMH 22.07    10 
 2 Green, Penny  73 WOP 30.67    9 
 3 McPhail, Lynette  73 WMH 32.48    8 
 

75-79  
 1 Bird, Helen  78 WOP 26.19    10 
 2 Heath, Mary  76 WOP 34.25    9 
 
 
 

Event  18   25m Butterfly – Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Hall, Sam  20 WBV 12.82    10 
 2 Vinten, Zac  21 WBV 13.22    9 
 3 Howe, Harry  21 WBV 14.81    8 
 

25-29  
 1 Kwok, Chi To  28 WSM 13.88    10 
  

30-34  
 1 Davey, Mark  33 WRV 12.89    10 
 2 Terve, Tarmo  30 WRV 14.15    9 
 3 Buckton, Timothy  30 WFR 14.97    8 
 

35-39  
 1 Brehaut, Matthew  38 WMH 12.68    10 
 2 Greener, Clinton  39 WOP 14.69    9 
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Event  18   25m Butterfly – Men cont’d 
 

40-44  
 1 Hardingham, Jarrod  44 WLP 14.74    10 
 

45-49  
 1 Bairstow, Richard  46 WOP 13.75    10 
 2 Wills, Stephen  47 WRV 15.92    9 
 3 Gower, Alex  45 WOP 16.93    8 
 4 Jakubans, Steve  49 WRV 21.90    7 
 

50-54  
 1 Stockwell, Dean  50 WCM 13.71    10 
 2 Levin, Malcolm  52 WPC 14.75    9 
 

55-59  
 1 Blackbeard, Paul  57 WCM 13.26    10 
 2 Prodger, Alan  55 WSM 14.97    9 
 3 Fawell, Ross  56 WGT 15.65    8 
 4 Maloney, Peter  57 WML 17.40    7 
 5 Morris, Jeff  56 WOP 18.36    6 
 6 Sanders, Jeffrey  59 WAM 25.75    5 
 

60-64  
 1 Cragg, Graham  61 WAM 16.78    10 
 2 Buetler, Robert  61 WFR 16.98    9 
 3 Lawrie, Alan  64 WGT 17.86    8 
 4 Ho, Kevin  60 WRV 19.10    7 
 5 Corp, Murray  64 WSM 23.55    6 
 

65-69  
 1 Fowler, Russel  68 WMV 18.14    10 
 --- Pether, David  68 WMV DQ   
 

70-74  
 1 Williams, Gwyn  70 WMV 16.65    10 
 2 Paul, Victor  71 WCM 17.45    9 
 3 Chong, Peter  74 WCM 22.24    8 
 4 Laws, David  74 WCR 28.01    7 
 5 Van Andel, Fred  74 WIW 32.09    6 
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  75 WCM 24.22    10 
 
 
 

Event  19   25m Backstroke – Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Britton, Charlotte  24 WSF 29.14    10 
 

25-29  
 1 Rutherford, Jamie  25 WGT 22.66    10 
 2 Russell, Emma  29 WGT 38.04    9 
 

30-34  
 1 Eisenhauer, Anna  31 WCM 18.02    10 
 2 Spooner, Erin  33 WWC 18.78    9 
 3 Giglia, Alana  30 WSF 30.87    8 
 4 Crawford, Caroline  31 WSF 31.26    7 
 

35-39  
 1 Dyer, Caroline  39 WMV 19.55    10 
 2 Chau, Anson  37 WOP 28.44    9 
 3 Kelly, Melissa  36 WGT 42.19    8 
 

40-44  
 1 Czaja, Katrina  42 WMH 20.23    10 
 2 King, Julie  44 WOP 20.95    9 
 

45-49  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  49 WCR 17.46    10 
 2 Leaman, Kylie  47 WCM 19.46    9 

 

Event  19   25m Backstroke – Women cont’d 
 

50-54  
 1 Bell, Sally  53 WCM 17.27    10 
 2 Hart, Lesley  53 WMV 18.59    9 
 3 Ainsworth, Louise  53 WFR 24.73    8 
 

55-59  
 1 Bairstow, Shelda  57 WOP 18.86    10 
 2 Davis, Wendy  55 WFR 22.14    9 
 

60-64  
 1 Kerr, Julie  63 WFR 19.93    10 
 2 Bourne, Elaine  64 WMV 26.74    9 
 

65-69  
 1 Elliott, Kate  65 WMV 30.27    10 
 

70-74  
 1 Williams, Gerda  73 WMH 20.91    10 
 2 Johnson, Jeannie  70 WSM 22.89    9 
 3 Vercoe, Denise  72 WCR 24.85    8 
 4 McPhail, Lynette  73 WMH 25.86    7 
 5 Burbidge, Merilyn  73 WSU 27.01    6 
 6 Arber, Hilary  73 WBM 29.91    5 
 7 Laws, Jane  73 WCR 38.46    4 
 8 Timmins, Diana  72 WOP 38.61    3 
 9 Urquhart, Helen  74 WSM 45.14    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Watson, Margaret  77 WSU 36.66    10 
 2 Gray, Mary  79 WSU 44.91    9 
 

80-84  
 1 Somes, Margaret  81 WSU 41.25    10 
 2 Sugars, Patricia  83 WSU 45.22    9 
  

85-89  
 1 Clark, Gladys  88 WOP 36.19    10 
 
 
 

Event  19   25m Backstroke – Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Bourne, Greg  32 WMV 26.66    10 
 --- Davey, Mark  33 WRV DQ   
 

35-39  
 1 Rowles, Clayton  38 WSM 22.29    10 
  

55-59  
 1 Roper, Garry  56 WWF 17.19    10 
 2 Fawell, Ross  56 WGT 18.17    9 
 3 Morris, Jeff  56 WOP 19.00    8 
 4 Sanders, Jeffrey  59 WAM 27.24    7 
  

60-64  
 1 Smith, Stephen  63 WGT 22.13    10 
  

65-69  
 1 Porter, John  66 WRV 17.98    10 
 2 Pether, David  68 WMV 20.42    9 
 3 Fowler, Russel  68 WMV 20.74    8 
 4 Vosbergen, Bert  68 WRV 21.32    7 
 5 Bell, John  68 WCR 23.89    6 
 

70-74  
 1 Fox, Richard  72 WCM 21.42    10 
 2 Green, Barry  74 WSU 22.96    9 
 --- Hodby, David  74 WCM DQ   
 

75-79  
 1 Curtis, William  77 WSU 29.53    10 
 

80-84  
 1 Green, Alan  80 WOP 30.25    10 
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Event  20   200m Breaststroke – Women 
 

30-34  
 1 Burch, Rowena  31 WAM 3:19.00    10 
  

35-39  
 1 Badani, Nicole  38 WBM 3:32.45    10 
 

40-44  
 1 Howard, Danielle  41 WSH 3:06.01    10 
 

45-49  
 1 Trenaman, Rachel  46 WOP 3:16.63    10 
 2 Burton, Patricia  45 WCM 3:17.38    9 
 

50-54  
 1 Corsbie, Nicola  53 WCM 3:07.89    10 
 2 Egan, Jackie  50 WSU 3:51.27    9 
  

55-59  
 1 Edmondson, Anne  57 WSU 4:16.97    10 
  

60-64  
 1 Murray, Janine  60 WWF 3:53.25    10 
  

65-69  
 1 Green, Rosemary  68 WMH 5:00.24    10 
 

70-74  
 1 Elliott, Theresa  72 WCM 4:36.28    10 
 2 Burbidge, Merilyn  73 WSU 4:38.37    9 
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  75 WMH 4:21.28    10 
 

80-84  
 1 Jack, Norma  80 WMV 6:36.59    10 
 
 
 

Event  20   200m Breaststroke – Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Black, Gregory  26 WSF 3:50.79    10 
 2 Curry, Nathan  29 WSF 3:58.47    9 
 

30-34  
 1 Blake, Anthony  30 WCM 3:38.47    10 
 2 Russell, Anthony  34 WGT 3:59.74    9 
 

35-39  
 1 Murphy, Lee  36 WRV 2:47.37    10 
 

40-44  
 1 Rigg, Andrew  41 WML 3:04.23    10 
 2 Hardingham, Jarrod  44 WLP 3:37.87    9 
 3 Hardenbol, Rene  44 WSM 3:38.18    8 
 

45-49  
 1 Gower, Alex  45 WOP 3:24.34    10 
 2 Etherton-Beer, Mark  46 WSU 3:27.32    9 
 3 Smith, Phillip  45 WSF 5:06.29    8 
 

50-54  
 1 Dunne, Anthony  52 WCM 2:43.18    10 
 

60-64  
 1 Cragg, Graham  61 WAM 3:08.43    10 
 2 Buetler, Robert  61 WFR 3:18.59    9 
 3 Bennett, Michael  62 WMH 3:19.43    8 
 

65-69  
 1 Croft, Charles  65 WAM 3:38.36    10 
 2 Bamford, Kirk  69 WMH 3:49.28    9 
 3 Pow, Graeme  65 WRV 3:54.79    8 
 

70-74  
 1 Fox, Richard  72 WCM 4:09.91    10 
 

 

Event  20   200m Breaststroke – Men cont’d 
 

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Ivan  77 WMH 4:17.86    10 
 

80-84  
 1 Stewart, Ian  80 WMV 4:49.02    10 
 2 McKie, Terry  80 WMV 4:55.52    9 
 

85-89  
 1 Stanton, Tony  85 WAB 5:54.76    10 
 
 
 

Event  21   100m Freestyle – Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Cheney, Emma  22 WRV 1:16.34    10 
 2 Mallon, Samantha  24 WBM 1:18.30    9 
 3 Britton, Charlotte  24 WSF 2:18.33    8 
 4 Munks, Carys  21 WSF 2:29.70    7 
 

25-29  
 1 Lee, Nikky  27 WSM 1:07.81    10 
 2 Crowther, Hannah  28 WCM 1:09.55    9 
 3 Yip, Rebecca  27 WML 1:14.00    8 
 4 Rutherford, Jamie  25 WGT 1:36.39    7 
 

30-34  
 1 Cole, Louise  33 WCM 1:07.08    10 
 2 Taylor, Natalie  33 WPC 1:08.29    9 
  

35-39  
 1 Brackstone, Kristy  36 WCM 1:06.68    10 
 2 Cullity, Olimpia  36 WFR 1:12.51    9 
 3 Ekin, Gemma  35 WFR 1:17.05    8 
 4 Chau, Anson  37 WOP 1:48.43    7 
 5 Kelly, Melissa  36 WGT 2:56.47    6 
 

40-44  
 1 Nesci, Elena  40 WCM 1:08.74    10 
 2 Carroll, Fiona  40 WBV 1:11.41    9 
 3 Morrison, Claire  41 WWC 1:20.05    8 
 4 Shepherd, Sharon  44 WRK 1:23.89    7 
 5 Gardiner, Jackie  41 WPC 1:25.77    6 
  

45-49  
 1 Brennan, Julie  46 WGT 1:05.71    10 
 2 Kitto, Annie  46 WCM 1:07.78    9 
 3 Galsworthy, Sari  46 WFR 1:10.35    8 
 4 Flecker, Orla  46 WCM 1:23.36    7 
 

50-54  
 1 Young, Bridget  51 WRK 1:06.50    10 
 2 Corsbie, Nicola  53 WCM 1:08.88    9 
 3 Johnston, Susan  54 WMH 1:15.84    8 
 4 Bird, Suzanne  53 WCM 1:16.08    7 
 5 Egan, Jackie  50 WSU 1:20.05    6 
 6 Boyce, Karen  52 WMH 1:25.98    5 
 7 Farmer, Alison  50 WCM 1:28.08    4 
 8 Ainsworth, Louise  53 WFR 1:40.14    3 
 9 Gardiner-Hill, Carolyn  51 WOP 1:42.02    2 
 

55-59  
 1 Kildea, Lyle  57 WRK 1:09.06    10 
 2 Tait, Brigid  56 WCM 1:12.62    9 
 3 Cronan, Brigitte  55 WBV 1:19.81    8 
 4 Mutch, Sandra  58 WSH 1:30.39    7 
 5 den Boer, Kerry  57 WSH 1:31.73    6 
 

60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  60 WSU 1:12.24    10 
 2 Griffiths, Delise  63 WOP 1:24.00    9 
 3 Hutchinson, Kerry  63 WMV 1:28.15    8 
 4 Heylen, Judy  62 WGT 1:40.29    7 
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Event  21   100m Freestyle – Women cont’d 
 

65-69  
 1 Smith, Robyn  66 WCM 1:26.58    10 
 2 Williams, Andrea  66 WMV 1:32.20    9 
 3 Elliott, Kate  65 WMV 1:46.13    8 
 4 De Leo, Marina  68 WOP 2:00.49    7 
 

70-74  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  70 WSM 1:29.90    10 
 2 Trimble, Kay  70 WGT 1:32.10    9 
 3 Green, Penny  73 WOP 1:40.70    8 
 4 Mercer, Erica  72 WAB 1:49.39    7 
 5 Laws, Jane  73 WCR 2:13.06    6 
 6 Sutherland, Norma  73 WGT 2:15.55    5 
 7 Timmins, Diana  72 WOP 2:22.90    4 
  

75-79  
 1 Wingate, Pauline  75 WMH 1:38.04    10 
 2 Collis, Muriel  78 WGT 3:01.11    9 
  

80-84  
 1 Jack, Norma  80 WMV 2:13.82    10 
 2 Sugars, Patricia  83 WSU 3:20.80    9 
 
 
 

Event  21   100m Freestyle – Men 
 

18-24  
 1 Vinten, Zac  21 WBV 1:00.63    10 
 2 Hall, Sam  20 WBV 1:03.70    9 
 3 Howe, Harry  21 WBV 1:07.47    8 
  

25-29  
 1 Curry, Nathan  29 WSF 1:32.80    10 
 2 Black, Gregory  26 WSF 1:44.21    9 
 

30-34  
 1 Terve, Tarmo  30 WRV 1:03.84    10 
 2 Buckton, Timothy  30 WFR 1:11.00    9 
 3 Crowther, Oliver  34 WCM 1:11.87    8 
 4 Blake, Anthony  30 WCM 1:22.66    7 
 5 Bourne, Greg  32 WMV 1:35.05    6 
 6 Silvester, Brett  34 WSF 2:20.79    5 
 

35-39  
 1 Murphy, Lee  36 WRV 1:00.63    10 
 2 Otto, Mike  39 WGT 1:13.41    9 
 

40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  42 WRV 58.77    10 
 2 Burdekin, Craig  41 WRK 1:04.19    9 
 3 Rigg, Andrew  41 WML 1:07.97    8 
 4 Chua, Beng Hooi  41 WSU 1:09.00    7 
 5 Hirsch, Adrian  41 WWC 1:10.94    6 
 6 Hardenbol, Rene  44 WSM 1:15.82    5 
 

45-49  
 1 Verryn, Patrick  49 WCM 1:03.36    10 
 2 Pavlinovich, Peter  47 WBS 1:03.57    9 
 3 Benney, Dave  47 WBV 1:05.55    8 
 4 Wills, Stephen  47 WRV 1:07.97    7 
 5 Gleeson, Phil  45 WFR 1:08.20    6 
 6 Muir, John  49 WCM 1:10.67    5 
 7 Jakubans, Steve  49 WRV 1:24.21    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Dunne, Anthony  52 WCM 1:01.10    10 
 2 Levin, Malcolm  52 WPC 1:02.51    9 
 3 Flower, Marshall  52 WOP 1:04.74    8 
 4 Bigland, Glen  52 WOP 1:16.51    7 
 5 Hughes, Richard  53 WCM 1:17.61    6 
 

 

Event  21   100m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

55-59  
 1 Blackbeard, Paul  57 WCM 58.85    10 
 2 Prodger, Alan  55 WSM 1:06.63    9 
 3 Tydeman, David  55 WFR 1:10.64    8 
 4 Powell, Tim  56 WCR 1:17.97    7 
 5 Cronan, Phil  56 WBV 1:18.21    6 
 6 Martinovich, Ivan  58 WML 1:18.33    5 
 7 Watts, Gerald  56 WBV 1:26.75    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Lawrie, Alan  64 WGT 1:18.13    10 
 2 Lawrence, Geoffrey  62 WGT 1:27.56    9 
 3 Corp, Murray  64 WSM 1:37.45    8 
 

65-69  
 1 Croft, Graham  67 WCM 1:04.38    10 
 2 Pether, David  68 WMV 1:18.88    9 
 3 Vosbergen, Bert  68 WRV 1:21.59    8 
 4 Fowler, Russel  68 WMV 1:22.59    7 
 5 Croft, Charles  65 WAM 1:23.30    6 
 6 Bell, John  68 WCR 1:28.32    5 
 

70-74  
 1 Davies, David  71 WCR 1:17.20    10 
 2 Deuchar, William  70 WCM 1:24.73    9 
 3 Hodby, David  74 WCM 1:33.63    8 
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  75 WCM 1:28.27    10 
 2 Lockley, John  78 WOP 1:34.76    9 
 3 Curtis, William  77 WSU 2:00.02    8 
 

80-84  
 1 Cuzens, David  83 WOP 1:46.74    10 
 2 Jones, Evan  83 WOP 1:49.93    9 
 3 Green, Alan  80 WOP 2:44.43    8 
 

90-94  
 1 Kitay, Eli  91 WOP 2:00.90    10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Are you ready to make a healthy change? A healthy tip from 
LiveLighter – watch your portion size. Start to LiveLighter 
today. Learn more at www.livelighter.com.au 
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Event  22  4 x 25m Freestyle Relay - Women 
 

72-99   
 1 Superfins   1:51.25    20 
 1) Munks, Carys W21 2) Britton, Charlotte W24 
 3) Giglia, Alana W30 4) Crawford, Caroline W31 
 

120-159   
 1 Claremont   56.61    20 
 1) Cole, Louise W33 2) Burton, Patricia W45 
 3) Eisenhauer, Anna W31 4) Crowther, Hannah W28 
 2 Perth City   1:04.33    18 
 1) O'Brien, Lizzie W31 2) Gardiner, Jackie W41 
 3) Wilkins, Fiona W52 4) Taylor, Natalie W33 
 

160-199   
 1 Claremont   55.35    20 
 1) Brackstone, Kristy W36 2) Kitto, Annie W46 
 3) Nesci, Elena W40 4) Hickling, Siobhan W44 
 2 Rockingham   1:00.42    18 
 1) van der Wel, Ingrid W41 2) Young, Bridget W51 
 3) Shepherd, Sharon W44 4) Kildea, Lyle W57 
 3 Geraldton   1:08.90    16 
 1) Brennan, Julie W46 2) Clairs, Sandra W56 
 3) Rutherford, Jamie W25 4) Heylen, Judy W62 
 4 Beatty Park   1:19.73    14 
 1) King, Julie W44 2) Weinman, Sarah W29 
 3) Miles, Alecka W33 4) Trenaman, Rachel W46 
 

200-239   
 1 Claremont   1:02.71    20 
 1) Corsbie, Nicola W53 2) Farmer, Alison W50 
 3) Bird, Suzanne W53 4) Bell, Sally W53 
 2 Fremantle   1:08.28    18 
 1) Davis, Wendy W55 2) Ainsworth, Louise W53 
 3) Kerr, Julie W63 4) Galsworthy, Sari W46 
 3 WMV   1:09.51    16 
 1) Williams, Andrea W66 2) Farquharson, Amber W31 
 3) Hart, Lesley W53 4) Hutchinson, Kerry W63 
 4 Somerset   1:21.90    14 
 1) Tan, Julie W33 2) Urquhart, Helen W74 
 3) Johnson, Jeannie W70 4) Lee, Nikky W27 
 --- Geraldton   DQ   
 1) Johnson, Gail W65 2) Hadden, Sharon W24 
 3) Cooper, Patricia W69 4) Kelly, Melissa W36 
 

240-279   
 1 Claremont   1:09.23    20 
 1) Leaman, Kylie W47 2) Elliott, Theresa W72 
 3) Smith, Robyn W66 4) Tait, Brigid W56 
 2 Beatty Park   1:10.41    18 
 1) Bird, Helen W78 2) Griffiths, Delise W63 
 3) Green, Penny W73 4) Bairstow, Shelda W57 
 3 Stadium   1:10.42    16 
 1) Egan, Jackie W50 2) Burbidge, Merilyn W73 
 3) Edmondson, Anne W57 4) Parsons, Eleanor W60 
 4 Carine   1:18.68    14 
 1) Laws, Jane W73 2) Malone, Lynne W66 
 3) Infante, Carol-Ann W49 4) Vercoe, Denise W72 
 5 Geraldton   1:49.89    12 
 1) Russell, Emma W29 2) Trimble, Kay W70 
 3) Sutherland, Norma W73 4) Collis, Muriel W78 
 

280-319   
 1 Mandurah   1:22.56    20 
 1) Williams, Gerda W73 2) Green, Rosemary W68 
 3) McPhail, Lynette W73 4) Wingate, Pauline W75 
 2 Maida Vale   1:38.07    18 
 1) Elliott, Kate W65 2) Hart, Barbara W80 
 3) Jack, Norma W80 4) Bourne, Elaine W64 
 3 Beatty Park   1:47.60    16 
 1) Clark, Gladys W88 2) Timmins, Diana W72 
 3) Heath, Mary W76 4) Pow, Susette W61 
 

 

Event  22  4 x 25m Freestyle Relay - Women 
 

320-359   
 1 Stadium   2:36.11    20 
 1) Somes, Margaret W81 2) Sugars, Patricia W83 
 3) Gray, Mary W79 4) Watson, Margaret W77 
  
 
 

Event  23  4 x 25m Freestyle Relay - Men 
 

120-159   
 1 Superfins   1:43.69    20 
 1) Curry, Nathan M29 2) Silvester, Brett M34 
 3) Smith, Phillip M45 4) Black, Gregory M26 
 --- Riverton   DQ   
 1) Davey, Mark M33 2) Murphy, Lee M36 
 3) Terve, Tarmo M30 4) Eyre, Damien M42 
 

160-199   
 1 Beatty Park   53.32    20 
 1) Bairstow, Richard M46 2) Gower, Alex M45 
 3) Greener, Clinton M39 4) Flower, Marshall M52 
 2 Fremantle   57.38    18 
 1) Tydeman, David M55 2) Buetler, Robert M61 
 3) Gleeson, Phil M45 4) Buckton, Timothy M30 
 3 Bay View Saints   57.41    16 
 1) Howe, Harry M21 2) Benney, Dave M47 
 3) Watts, Gerald M56 4) Cronan, Phil M56 
 4 Somerset   58.07    14 
 1) Prodger, Alan M55 2) Hardenbol, Rene M44 
 3) Rowles, Clayton M38 4) Kwok, Chi To M28 
 5 Geraldton   58.26    12 
 1) Fawell, Ross M56 2) Otto, Mike M39 
 3) Russell, Anthony M34 4) Lawrie, Alan M64 
  

200-239   
 1 Claremont   53.06    20 
 1) Verryn, Patrick M49 2) Hughes, Richard M53 
 3) Muir, John M49 4) Dunne, Anthony M52 
 2 Riverton   1:01.05    18 
 1) Porter, John M66 2) Ho, Kevin M60 
 3) Pow, Graeme M65 4) Wills, Stephen M47 
 3 Beatty Park   1:03.86    16 
 1) Bigland, Glen M52 2) Scott, Geoffrey M57 
 3) Morris, Jeff M56 4) Scott, Peter M59 
 

240-279   
 1 Claremont   52.11    20 
 1) Stockwell, Dean M50 2) Paul, Victor M71 
 3) Croft, Graham M67 4) Blackbeard, Paul M57 
 2 Mandurah   1:01.62    18 
 1) Brehaut, Matthew M38 2) Bamford, Kirk M69 
 3) Wingate, Ivan M77 4) Thompson, Edward M65 
 3 Carine   1:05.31    16 
 1) Bell, John M68 2) Laws, David M74 
 3) Powell, Tim M56 4) Davies, David M71 
  

280-319   
 1 Maida Vale   1:07.06    20 
 1) Williams, Gwyn M70 2) McKie, Terry M80 
 3) Pether, David M68 4) Fowler, Russel M68 
 2 Claremont   1:08.75    18 
 1) Fox, Richard M72 2) Deuchar, William M70 
 3) Chong, Peter M74 4) Gray, Stuart M75 
 

320-359   
 1 Beatty Park   1:22.27    20 
 1) Jones, Evan M83 2) Kitay, Eli M91 
 3) Cuzens, David M83 4) Lockley, John M78 
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Event  24  4 x 25m Medley Relay - Mixed 
 

120-159  
 1 Bay View Saints   1:00.97    20 
 1) Vinten, Zac M21 2) Cronan, Brigitte W55 
 3) Hall, Sam M20 4) Carroll, Fiona W40 
 2 Claremont   1:01.65    18 
 1) Brackstone, Kristy W36 2) Stockwell, Dean M50 
 3) Eisenhauer, Anna W31 4) Crowther, Oliver M34 
 3 Riverton   1:04.16    16 
 1) Davey, Mark M33 2) Murphy, Lee M36 
 3) Cheney, Emma W22 4) Neethling, Nadine W35 
 4 Somerset   1:05.41    14 
 1) Lee, Nikky W27 2) Tan, Julie W33 
 3) Kwok, Chi To M28 4) Prodger, Alan M55 
 5 Beatty Park   1:06.56    12 
 1) Miles, Alecka W33 2) Gower, Alex M45 
 3) Greener, Clinton M39 4) Weinman, Sarah W29 
 6 Maida Vale   1:10.23    10 
 1) Farquharson, Amber W31 2) Anderson, Stuart M29 
 3) Dyer, Caroline W39 4) Bourne, Greg M32 
 7 Fremantle   1:11.33    8 
 1) Ekin, Gemma W35 2) Scott, Bronwyn W47 
 3) Buckton, Timothy M30 4) Gleeson, Phil M45 
 

160-199  
 1 Claremont   1:00.95    20 
 1) Muir, John M49 2) Dunne, Anthony M52 
 3) Hickling, Siobhan W44 4) Nesci, Elena W40 
 2 Fremantle   1:05.69    18 
 1) Galsworthy, Sari W46 2) Buetler, Robert M61 
 3) Tydeman, David M55 4) Cullity, Olimpia W36 
 3 Geraldton   1:10.06    16 
 1) Otto, Mike M39 2) Fawell, Ross M56 
 3) Brennan, Julie W46 4) Clairs, Sandra W56 
 4 Westcoast   1:10.33    14 
 1) Spooner, Erin W33 2) Burkett, Kim M66 
 3) Hirsch, Adrian M41 4) Morrison, Claire W41 
 5 Perth City   1:11.75    12 
 1) Raynes, Steve M51 2) Gardiner, Jackie W41 
 3) Taylor, Natalie W33 4) Levin, Malcolm M52 
 

200-239  
 1 Claremont   1:03.36    20 
 1) Kitto, Annie W46 2) Burton, Patricia W45 
 3) Blackbeard, Paul M57 4) Hughes, Richard M53 
 2 Beatty Park   1:03.55    18 
 1) Bairstow, Shelda W57 2) Trenaman, Rachel W46 
 3) Bairstow, Richard M46 4) Flower, Marshall M52 
 3 Mandurah   1:06.19    16 
 1) Thomas, Erica W47 2) Brehaut, Matthew M38 
 3) Johnston, Susan W54 4) Thompson, Edward M65 
 4 Stadium   1:12.68    14 
 1) Egan, Jackie W50 2) Green, Barry M74 
 3) Chua, Beng Hooi M41 4) Parsons, Eleanor W60 
 5 Somerset   1:39.52    12 
 1) Johnson, Jeannie W70 2) Hardenbol, Rene M44 
 3) Rowles, Clayton M38 4) Urquhart, Helen W74 
 --- Geraldton   DQ   
 1) Johnson, Gail W65 2) Cooper, Patricia W69 
 3) Russell, Anthony M34 4) Lawrence, Geoffrey M62 
 
 
 
Are you ready to make a healthy change? A healthy tip from 
LiveLighter – cut back on alcohol. Start to LiveLighter today. 
Learn more at www.livelighter.com.au 
 

  

Event  24  4 x 25m Medley Relay - Mixed 
 

240-279  
 1 Claremont   1:05.70    20 
 1) Bell, Sally W53 2) Corsbie, Nicola W53 
 3) Paul, Victor M71 4) Croft, Graham M67 
 2 Mandurah   1:12.86    18 
 1) Williams, Gerda W73 2) Bennett, Michael M62 
 3) Czaja, Katrina W42 4) Bamford, Kirk M69 
 3 Maida Vale   1:15.30    16 
 1) Read, Maggie W61 2) Williams, Gwyn M70 
 3) Hart, Lesley W53 4) Fowler, Russel M68 
 4 Carine   1:20.60    14 
 1) Infante, Carol-Ann W49 2) Laws, David M74 
 3) Vercoe, Denise W72 4) Davies, David M71 
 5 Geraldton   1:25.55    12 
 1) Trimble, Kay W70 2) Smith, Stephen M63 
 3) Lawrie, Alan M64 4) Hadden, Sharon W24 
 6 Beatty Park   1:28.29    10 
 1) Morris, Jeff M56 2) De Leo, Marina W68 
 3) Griffiths, Delise W63 4) Scott, Peter M59 
 

280-319  
 1 Claremont   1:26.87    20 
 1) Fox, Richard M72 2) Elliott, Theresa W72 
 3) Smith, Robyn W66 4) Gray, Stuart M75 
 2 Beatty Park   1:52.27    18 
 1) Pow, Susette W61 2) Clark, Norm M89 
 3) Whitehead, Heather W56 4) Green, Alan M80 
  

320-359  
 1 Beatty Park   1:38.08    20 
 1) Bird, Helen W78 2) Kitay, Eli M91 
 3) Lockley, John M78 4) Green, Penny W73 
 2 Maida Vale   1:54.29    18 
 1) Hart, Barbara W80 2) Jack, Norma W80 
 3) Stewart, Ian M80 4) McKie, Terry M80 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Masters Swimming WA acknowledges the wonderful support provided by our 
partners.  Please support them wherever possible!  Contact the Executive 

Officer for further details. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Major sponsor and partner – support in administration, 
governance, coaching and regional areas through Sports 
Lotteries funding 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

 

Naming rights sponsor of LiveLighter 2015 All Club Challenge 
and other projects including LiveLighter Club Challenge Series 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Naming rights sponsor of the annual HBF annual Open Water 
Swims Calendar, the HBF State Open Water Swim and the HBF 
Open Water Swim Series 

 

 

 

 

Major supporter of Masters Swimming WA overall and 
sponsor of the annual Open Water Swims calendar and 
MSWA’s annual pool events calendar 

 

 

 

Partner supporting MSWA and members with swimming and 
club gear 
 
 
 

  Major supporter through monthly publication, supporter of 
annual LiveLighter Novice Ocean swim events and sponsor of 
Have a Go News Encouragement Award at the LiveLighter 
2015 All Club Challenge 

   

 

 

 



For more information
We welcome your queries, suggestions and 
feedback. The LiveLighter website contains a wealth 
of information about the campaign. If you wish to 
contact the team directly, you can:

Email livelighter@heartfoundation.org.au

Start to 
LiveLighter

today

  Live_Lighter               @Live_Lighter
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